
HNTB Corporation 14 Galloping Road Telephone (512) 744-9082 
Engineers  Architects  Planners Round Rock, Texas 78681 Facsimile (512) 248-9940 
  www.hntb.com 

 
 
 
 
 
December 4, 2012 
 
Williamson County Purchasing Department  
301 S.E. Inner Loop, Suite 106  
Georgetown, Texas 78626 

 
 
Attention:  Jonathan Harris 
  Deputy Purchasing Agent 
 
Re:  Williamson County Pass Through Program  
  IH-35 Northbound Frontage Road 
  Williamson County Project No. 13IFB00108 
  Recommendation of Contractor Award 
 
 
Dear Mr. Harris, 
 
Attached are the bid tabulations for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been reviewed and 
adjustments are acknowledged on one bid where the bidder had a rounding error on three items. The 
adjustments resulted in no changes to the bid rankings, and did not change the status of the low bidder.     
The bids are therefore accepted as hereby submitted, with Hunter Industries, LTD. being the low bidder.   
 
Following is a summary of the bid totals: 
 

1. Hunter Industries $18,690,161.52 

2. Anderson Columbia  $18,922,303.51 

3. SEMA Construction $19,286,285.81 

4. Chasco Constructors $19,938,720.56 

5. Austin Bridge & Road $20,170,491.79 

6. Capital Excavation $20,247,426.88 

 
The Contractor’s low bid is $951,094.58 under the Engineer’s estimated cost of construction.   
 
In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Hunter Industries performed 
quality work and successfully completed the US 79 Section 5A project under the Pass Through Program.  
The contractor has established favorable working relationships with the County and its representatives.  
We recommend award of the IH 35 Northbound Frontage Road construction contract to Hunter 
Industries, LTD. in the contract amount of $18,690,161.52.   
 

http://www.hntb.com/


Williamson County Pass Through Program  
IH 35 Northbound Frontage Road 
Williamson County Project No. 13IFB00108 
Recommendation of Contractor Award 
December 4, 2012 
Page 2 of 2 

 
Please feel free to contact our office with any questions. 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
HNTB Corporation 

 
Christen A. Eschberger, P.E. 
 
VIA E-MAIL 
 
Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis 
 
Cc: Judge Gattis, Williamson County Judge   
 Commissioner Birkman, Williamson County, Pct. 1   
 Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2   
 Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3   
 Commissioner Morrison, Williamson County, Pct. 4   
 Robert Daigh, Williamson County 
 Joe England, Williamson County 
 Mike Weaver, Prime Strategies, Inc.   

Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation 
Mark Cissell, HNTB Corporation 


