
f .,z_ C Cc~ l ·\ · C 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 11 

HNTB Corporation 
Rp~mfJ~~R Hu..nter Industries, Ltd. Project: 131FB00108 

2. Change Order Work Limits : Sia _""2.:..04_+-,0,,,,0_ to Sta. 393+51.08 Roadway: IH 35 NBFR 

3 Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects) : Minor (Major/Minor) CSJ 
Number: 0015-08-128, etc. 

4 Rea sons ___ __ 3e,;F _____ (3 Max In order of importance - Primary firsl) 

5 DeSCrIbe the work being revised 
3F; County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County. This Change Order adds Contract quantilies of delour 
pavement and 24" RCP to compensate the Contractor for the construction of a temporary entrance ramp from the new northbound 
frontage to the IH 35 mainlanes just soutt) of SH 29 (CSJ 0015-09-160) . This ramp eliminates the Ileed to proceed through the SH 
29 intersection 10 access IH 35 mainlanes during the construction of the permanent entrance ramp. minimizing the congestion of 
traffic at SH29. This Change Order also adds revised plans sheets with minor changes to the striping layout on IH 3S main lanes 
during Traffic Control Phase 1110. Signage and markmgs quantities will be adjusted in the balancing Change Order for each CSJ 
This Change Order is eligible for FHWA participation . 

6. Work to be performed In accordance With Items ' See ,---A-,-tt:..:;a~c-"h~e.;;;d=. _-::--:--:-:-_ 
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered : 57,90, 90A, 91,99,400 and 401 
8. New Special Provis ions to the contract are attached: [J Yes ell No 

9 New Special Provisions to Item N/A No. N/A , SpeCial Specification Item NIA are attached . 

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO) . 

Tile comractor must Sign tlte Change Order and. by doing so, agree-s 10 waive 
any and ali claims for aaditional ccmp?t1sa(/on due to ,lilY and ail otfler 
0xpense5, adoilionai changes for flme, overhead and profit; or lOSS of 
compensation as d I ft SUIt of (fIlS char1ge 

The following information must be provided 

Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: __ 0'--_ 

Amount added by this change order: $65,545.20 

Date '\.-"",,",---,0.::;..' -\",,- \ '-7 f--------------------------l1 

Typed/Printed Name 

Typed/Printed Title 

N/A 
Design Engineer 

p;fogram Manager 
/ 

Design Engineer's Seal 

See Revised Plan Sheets 

/ 

7U/;S--
Date 

Date 

Date 

missioner Precinct 1 Date 

[J REQUEST AP1~Pyt~{ 5 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date 

[J APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date 

o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

County CommiSSioner Precinct 4 Date 
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

[] 
County Judge 

APPROVED 
Date 



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 11 Project # 131FB00108 

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock 

-I HOURLY RATE I ------

I HOURLY RATE LABOR 

TABLE B: Contract Items 
ORIGINAL + PREVlOUSL Y 

ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW 
REVISED 

ITEM DESCRIPnON UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANnTY ITEM COST QUANnTY QUANTITY ITEM COST 
OVERRUNI 
UNDERRUN 

464-2005 RC PIPE (CL 111)(24 IN) LF $51 .45 1,256.00 $64,621 .20 256.00 1,512.00 $77,792.40 $13,171.20 
508-2002 CONSTRUCnNG DETOURS SY $37.41 1,785.00 $66,776.85 1,400.00 3,185.00 $lt9,150.85 $52,374.00 

TOTALS $131,398.05 $196,943.25 $65,545.20 



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART 

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

18. Other 

2. Differing Site Conditions 2A Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay) 

(unforeseeable) 28. Unavailable material 

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed) 

20. Environmental remediation 

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9) 

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature 

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable) 

21. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) 

2J. Other 

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions) 

38. Public relations improvement 

3C . Implementation of a Value Engineering finding 

3D. Achievement of an early project completion 

3E. Reduction of future maintenance 

3F. Additional work desired by the County 

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies 

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 

31. Implementation of improved technology or better process 

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance) 

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision 

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County 

3M. Other 

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment 

48. Third party requested work 

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or pol icies (impacting third party) 

40. Other 

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan 

58. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work 

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop 

50. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor 

5E. Other 

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW) 

68. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW) 

6C. Utilities not clear 

60. Other 



Williamson County Pass Through Financing Project 

IH 35 Northbound Frontage Road 
Williamson County Project No. 131FB001 08 

Change Order No. 11 

Reason for Change 

This Change Order adds Contract quantities of detour pavement and 24" RCP to 
compensate the Contractor for the construction of a temporary entrance ramp from the 
new northbound frontage road to the IH 35 main lanes just south of SH 29 (CSJ 0015-
09-160). This ramp eliminates the need for traffic to proceed through the SH 29 
intersection to access IH 35 mainlanes during the construction of the permanent 
entrance ramp, minimizing the congestion of traffic at SH 29. This Change Order also 
adds revised plan sheets with minor changes to the striping layout on the IH 35 
mainlanes during Traffic Control Phase 1110. Signage and markings quantities will be 
adjusted in the balancing Change Order for each CSJ. 

No new items are required for this Change Order. This Change Order is eligible for 
FHWA participation . 

This Change Order results in a net increase of $65,545.20 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract amount of $19,537 ,260.65. The original Contract amount was 
$18,690,161.52 . As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $847,099.13 has 
been added to the Contract resulting in a 4.53% net increase in the Contract cost. No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order. 

HDR Engineering, Inc. 

Joe Crable 
Resident Representative 



:. 1.>1 L A i '-'t'/ 

. __ ._1 AC::, T~,~ . ,."If: .... < I r-; , ", f Q " ~l l1 f - e Ie; r~t) v "" .~ '! '1 t ' ) N ' ~ ·'I f'o'.") "; 1; "'"""' . .. .. :,,<; r- ,.<)._: ,. : ... ~~ f . <;; t ' 

.. ,"(1 !I "',~ r:., r.>y 1 .><. OC T ' e ,- e; r,)' ~CJ"v') ,; L' .. · ' ''J t~ ;)(! ''L' r· . 1 ,,!J'1 '" (; ,~U",,..:t. "<':J · · *'"p~,..,('I i(.) ·1 

',;: f ' f, ' ~1 ~,t C: " , .:l "'t· 'l Ie "t"'t" " f r., ··" ,,~ t l! 'J' ,. :::')'-.- ~ ,; , ' r ' ~ I> , ; I ' ~ 0"- "t"'n"JO(' ~ f · " !)v l t i".~ 

... ~ .. ,. .~" 1 ·; ,'; ' ')'" ! 

,';~,<" . ... , ' '\ i '71'-

Ou I~ F! '."Q'MI \ \ou.·"'OO\pmr.oOt·k\JotHI"4S026\ Tecl"lpr('X'f\'IU()9 \ ROOd .... cy\.$rf\'£, I onSIftI. <!Qf'I 

SUMMARY OF SMALL SIGNS 

;H~~1 I S~.NltfOl,E~~~~TURE 
"0. StGN TEXT 

CSJ: 0015-08- 128 

~ 
DlloftNSIONSI ~ 

~ 

~~ 
~~ 

~~ 
~r 

:~ " 

SM RD seN ASSM TY XXXXX(X)XX(X-XXXX ) 

poetr~"" ~-;; -:~--_ T J -I=~ 
FRP .. r l t>l!t'"Olose I I U"'''UnIVff-C()f'\C f IIIDU1t fno Ot. I~lon i 
Tn. Trlln-'oll Poete 1I8·Uo l ,../lj-80lt 
IOBtrC .. 10 SIC 11 or (II S"~ :; llo:H~onc 
SilO" Sch 110 ';B·51 ;~',.f;I()1 t 

Jr).".0QCI ~hel 
WP-Wtd-;f!J r I (')~t I c 

P • f'r l'OO. I I EXT or l [xl •• Of Er t , 
'!' Io ln ' ~ • Erlru6&d wi no A~'n 

~ : ~;:~:: :0: i ~iAl~ :. ~_~t~;';; tJ ";~':~~n!; 

q~_' Q._._-l X1S(TO!'l INFO- eEN-TEB '. RELQ'~H.L_ 130 -";;'4'- - ..... . ....... _ ... ...!.Qll!9 ' ... ..... SA...... __ 
1--_.. Ol-? ADV.-CEO "-~.H.L~~T10N 66 X }9 _. iO •• e .... ..1. SA T 

_~A -~*- ~~:::~:~::.~~cArn j! t;t .~r=t..;- __ ~!~!-L_ _ :. -~~ ~_-~~__ _ _ 
..... ----

.~1-1 I,NTERSTAT( 35 36 >: 36 ..... ~_. _ _ __ ___ _ __ 

f-_+···_·~-...j~~~EE __ ~~ i~}i];;;~~::---· -··· ···~j~ r __ ~_ - ~8~- - --~-~---~ -~ ~ 
'r -SlB) -illlI.1.. . 1~.~F._! .\,~~..,ST-t;:;T£ini • ..., VA.R X '6 r .--+--~L-. -- -----. t -- ----· --1-- ..R~1J.=..Qij!~im_-

CSJ I 0 0 I 1,;-09- 160 

2 6 w8-13T WATCH FOB 
0 

ICE ON BRIDGE 48 X 48 E ! OB"!; + ........ :: .... _+_-.-.;'" .• '-_+_ ....... ..... ;: .. _+ __ _ 
... --.... -"T ' B2-1 SPEED LIMIT 36 X '8 X l 'OiiliG-'-" 0 

1..L!1 . ....... ?!: ... ,~G-=ti . ·ClNE .. ·WA·Y····· "- "5'4 X I .~.... . ... 19.>~.~.9.. .. ....... ___ .. ___ . _ _ 
78 .. 8.3..- .oR... MANDATORV MOVEMENT LA.NE CONTROL ~\O X 36 C X ICBWG S. P p.-..-". 1[ - wg;itL ---- l.ANE E~-=s::E lEFr ····· ··-······· -- 36 X ?6 E ....... . . ' OOWG · ··--- ~A P ~:""" "~ _ _ ' __ 

( 
8 ~~-lL" _ ~~_P .L V ~Y..._ .. ~ ' .~ ... )v(8 '" ,Joewt\/ V! ~ "Vf _ ~.\ ........ ~~..., 

.-.~ . ~-·Li 3-""·-48-·- .... --- " . 
9A ,HJ-,R -····-(ij(\NOAIUJ!V MOV M[N AN£Cii.ifROL 30 36 X --@~ - I ..... -.... . . p .............. . ....... -. . ........ .. \) 

":I.=.IV r L o~aofA~:A::_~~~~ 1-OIlWC , _ / I' .... k .::::=;~~-;Aic:7 -::.7'_j " <::7~;:: :: > 
~:.~ :~~~: ~~~~I~~~ MOVTi.iENT C~ONT~~~~ : ~~ - -- - ~ X _ _ -:~::~ -:~F= =~=:= ::_-=~~~~~===: = - -
------r-B- :;;~~.~ .. -.. "C6~'!'!'~Li~'~ANCE :! ~~ L+ X I O[3WG . ... ... .. .. .. .,)~.-----~ .. - ! ........ .. .. ·-BHIOr.E MOUNTED 
-~--. ---- - -1- -:1- =t--~:± - ...... ------ ---..... 
~_ ~:~'~~~~:::~;:);m- -~mL - rf~~~:- --r -::~t;r -:---
~---+--+-'A!l.:.l.l..-_+Il.lBtc.UQNAJ.. ... ARllOl!---- .. --- .2l....IL.1. < .. ;C. _ _ 
~--...j....-I-ll'=--IJ!QseJ.TM '" v ..... x _ __ _ 

.. _._ .. _ . .IlS.:.l.lQL :J..Ml.UE. ...... _ '0 X 12. ... _ __ v 

mm M~~ . .RANCH ROAD 2W i;!-~i!· ... _ ~m 
.--<I-....,-+.:: ... "-S _-I:.;.~:........ DIRECTI ONAL ARROW 21 X IS .'--1--1--

.... __ ._-

\ 9 W'-3R AQ'DEO-'LANE- '8 X A8 E X 109W'''C'-_'''-+' _.!..I''' ~- '']j' t ----
20 ',,'3- I G NORIH ~ xi"" - ;' .X- - - i 80- I 1 -S. , - - . 

~--+-+""l.::..I--... -m i~lciiSVIIE 35 r~ -;. " --y _ -;~-~=~___ --- -- =~ ~ _~--=:-
........... _ . Mb-2SL D REf..T..LQ~Ak~~OW r+~ X ~!.... I---I-_' X -+-I--~ I--- _ _ _ __ _ 

ZS" ... "'~:.! .. S ...... NWiIH_. . Xi" _ _.c... ~~. _ _ __ _ __ ~':'.Q.l!'TED _ _ _ 
MI-I TAlf._3.>_ _ __ J.&..X X _ __ f--- __ _ _ _ ___ __ _ _ __ _ 

1---+-. M6-2~~ .......... P..I RECT IONAL ARROW -.- }iLL 2' -J-Lj-- - i'O's' _ _ 
.f .. l. .. H:':B A~1!f. __ _i8 X .8 .f.. X I !ll.\i _ J ~_ -L-. 

M2 .. ·! JUNCTION 21 )( 15 'X 108WG I !iA 
""-GB RANCH ROAD 2.2A3 36 X 36 X ... _ .... _ . . __ _ +-___ _ 

. ~iriu_ ~~li!L(iMiT - m- j(; i( .8 C
m 

'.9_s.wG. ___ ~ . _SA I r.:. 

~~~S~~~===-~ll~~:J-: ~~-=:_ ~~ l-~ -~;:::= 
_1-_. \'.l.-I tNTERSTAJL~.s .... _ _ .A.LL& _ ____ . _ _ ... J> --- _ ... __ 1---1-.___ _ . __ ____ ..... _ 

=_ ~~E4k - ~mH!...~~~ ~~.~ON BRI DCE _ ~~ ~ ~l -- - .. _.E.... ~ - . _ - - - ---=-- --- ... - ~ __ R.il-~~!(I!Q= 

~:~~ R.R~:( .. _ .~~ .~~~ ~~i~}= ........ ::tt~ :ic-:t,== : :g~:~ -' - I--t-f---i! - _ ~--t= ~~ ... = - - 2: :::~~T .~J~~ ~:E ICE ON eRIOG~, _ __ _ ~"._~8 ; . -;0'8;'(; , - -.- A$!-- _ _ ...... !!AIL. !/QUliIElL .. _ .. 

L............1-.3. ._~~:)O WRONG w~~._ ....... ... _ ... ~2_X 30 E ~_,-~Q.I1!G_. __ ~. ... _ 2~ _ T 

,- l~3A3 ~~~,'~ ~~iJ' .~~,!- ... ,,--~! ,3~ _ _ .. ..... ex .......... _._~~~WG 1 --s.S-:--- __ : ..... . ..... _. _ _ ___ ...... _ 

. l~':' IO~~m~N~L35RR w ...... -- ---J~£ L~ EE -I-- --t----- -t - .. __ .. _ ... _ -L-........... ____ ....... . I--~- ... _ .•. _) .6... Lv . .L .. _... ..._ ...... ..._. __ ... _ .. _.... _ ... _ .. _L ____ ___ o.o •• _ _ _ ___ •••• 

I~ji .~~~.. ~:~~~;.~~~~~O~S}_~~________ ~t~}_~~ ~ 'J-t-~~~~~~-~- --- ;.-~~: . ~-~ - = -. 
-t .--4!~~]-- .~.·I~ .~·O CROSSING 36 DU.... E X _~9~ __ + 1' _ .... __ ;;'-_._+-_ ...... _ .. :.:'-._.+ ._ 

.... ~.~ .~3-'B NORT __ .... _ .... _ .. _ ..... _ 36 X IQ. ..... ... r ... s..e.,'--._._I-J..... SA ....... .. .. _1. __ 
"! - I~i~mfm 35 ___ ~_ X ___ _ ____ _ _____ .... 

~ - ~t~~ ROUTEr~~~~~;:!;~~~W - SPUR 26 "' - . 36 ~ 3~- - - --...... ... --- ... ---

"'6-2R ~ R.~~! .. ~9~_l ARROW···- --- 30i·-i." _.-;;=-- _ ... _ .. ..... _ ___ -~.... . .... ====:-
r--;--:;!~~'-,~;;;~~= '~'R ~~~N:;y AHEAD :: ~ ~: -- '--i'-- ~g::~ ..... -: ~.i:- r---{-- .... ---- --,-~-..... 

~i-.;;~~~- ~:.;;J~~_s:~"_~~- l~ib :=r-~-Tr:::::=~!!~==~~· - -~-I-~~:~~-~:=-::-==--

~ 

~I. 

~llbdl 

ROUTE. ASSIGNMENT _ SpuR 26 36 X 36 

(I) 
3:(1) 
»C 
r3: 
r3: 

l> 
(I):::tl 
....... -< 
C) 
zO 
(1)'1 

:.<:; .~ H !~~. '~~~~~. H" .. 11 -.. - - 'B::;;~II~!<i~ 
G~ R •• _. ~- J.tg·~·Hl ~ 

_~" oa g !" iro:~,.U'g~ 
~ i' ~ H ~:: ~ ~ !! •• ~ ~ -.,,;: 
"!I- 'l. g~-""~i~ ~.~ 
h~ ~. "~:P=;'j~:: 
~,. ~<t tlsi-~9 
"00:; !.. oli lII_g::'l !'g 

"~ :: =~:i~~i~'-
~" S ~ ~ [~~ l£ ~ 
0: ~1 (' i ~ 

" ~ 
~ 

§ 
;;; 

PP? 

~~~ 

€ ~ 
:, i 
:' ~ 

ii 
;t 

.~ 
j 

~ 

"" 
( . .,,,, 
Z , 
~ ." 

2' .. 
"'''' ,1;/5 
~ 

o 
N 

I> 
". 

" JIo'TI-' 

6~~ 
moo -0 .. 4 

/;'":IV"''' 

:S~, 
-li:' .. 
ere 
:lJ t.:, 
ZOI" 

~~~ 
z ..... 
""'C) ~z 

<v> 



P.l ASH: 
50' c-c 

PLAS TIC [)RIMS ~ 
• ~O ' c-c ~ 

PHASE I1ID 
STA 20.41·00.00 
WoTC" PHASE I tI. 

/,\ 

~=; ;;~~;~~~=~~~~.-~~~ ~-t--~; ~ ... ~~., ===~;~-. _ ...... . 
• S,dO 

~~ 

E~ peTe 
Sf.c. 2 11 +@0 . 00 
INSTAL.1.. CRASH 
Cl)'5tUON 
(WORk. ZONE J 

~ 
l>" 
~ 
C> 
::I: .. 

LEGEND 

~ WOQ" ZOHE 

~ o&... lrOh.T[ P Av £:),f[ Nl 

~ COl A.NU RESTORE: 

lr TOPOR.un So l G!iS 

pcm 

1"L 4Sl\C lRLIJ':> 

fOR REYISION 1 ONLY 

---:..'t~,,;,~,\,I? Ve'" 

Jflti" 
.~~p\;;~~~ i-{/'~ ~F'2 100 

I ........ """"" 

IH 35/ NORTHBOUND 
FRONTAGE ROAD 

rep 
PHASE I IID 

~ I ST .. 10":'86.35 BEGIN PLACEu(NT PER 
:: OFF!:ET-HI ' RT PE~NlNT EDGE LINE T£uS .tLll~ 
o ":" SEE PROPOSED P"VE)LNT 

!ll, ETC l~ ~~ 



~ 

~ 

t 
? 
" I 
~ 

g 
~ 
I' 

, . 
!.l' 

gi 
~~ 

s~ 
/~ 

2: 
~ 8 
1'; ~ 

~~ 
k~ 
~~ 
~~ 

B 
i~ 
/ il 
~~ 

H 

----

SUPE~ELEV""TION DAn 

suo 12·13. 65 BEGIN FUll WlaTH P ... · .... [t.4(NT 
su. " . \ 6.2{\ e£GI~ TR .... NSITJ ON 

01 1 S"'-. 1."04. !2 lOtI PeHH 
SU. 1 .·3~ . lE 0): CR:O~S-s:..()P£ 

CONSTRuCT RIGHT LO,P. AS ... STltl.ICHT U,.E 
fP(N SfA. 1~.C6. 91 TO [NO PAVEI.AEt<T wWEN ING 

lEff -So 10% - RIeHT ·S.IOh s r .... ~6·6S. 92. PA>lEMPH CROSS-SLoPE w!i..l vAR'f 
lEFT - ~, ) or. _ RIGkT ' ~.Ii»; FROM D'lSTING LO.P. WITHIN TtHS STATION fU·~GE. 

LEn -~.lo4 - R[ CHT · 1.?6~ 

J ~~::; ;:~~: ~ ~~6 ~~~s~~~~ PAVEKNT ~~~~ : ~: g~~ = :~~~~ : ~::~ 
Y, 

_ ~ _fd Ra.~" i~ ~~~~~. E:G~ ~~~ ~t~~i~~ 
2"- -~- - - _ _ ___ _ _____ _ _ _ ___ :~ _ ___ _ _ _ __ _ __ __ • __ _ 

----.- ---;-

J~ S1A 15 -01:. 9, t. _ SGRt~"-1oF 'JJ BE~IN P .... v EIoENT TEMPQrV.Ry ENTRANCE 
~ I WI!>ENING """'" R.e.MP \HBN261) 

I _ ST .... ' '1'87.£'(' , 

,END s. L T~""_~S,~ - . _,-......._1._ 
T-_._~~ _", ' ---=::: --'-T -- ' '" ______ 21=: M T - ~~ 

/-t GTFR .... lU 

- . - - ~-::::.-. :4;-:'; --:-: -:: .~ -.--:: NOTESI 

LEGEND 

~ OBLITERATE L---.J PI-VOlENT 

~~ HOR JZONTAl C;)RVE 

[2] 

E=sJ 
C .... v(A"IS 

WILL .,,"0 OvERLA~ 

._' '. ~\l,.n~ .. ,." .~ .q~" •• ~ ._~"'n_.'''--'-
'C .~. __ ' ~ ~ '"'''' ,..' •. "oruri" · '·''''~ u_.,,_'" 

. . . .c~~- ' _ . _ . ~ "n" . '" ,~" """ \' . ITEYS. I SO SU'SIO,.., TO THE 

'-:'_'=;". _ _ _ . . ,-:-""'""' ~ . ____ "" •. "." "-'" ' ,. =~ .... _u '"" '"""~, " ", ~~_ ' . ~ c~::. [:el.:' "'" • ... _l~"· ~,,",:\:',.=,~ 
__ . ~ 0 _ " ~ • _co,,· . '" ,-".. • ~ 
",;.-'= __ . , ',. l '.. ..~ ~~~~".~',dO- ..J.e : • ~,:r.~" ::,:: ~ ~;~"" ~.::;, ~~~~I~oo'!l~d";AR: :"_" .:7' .=.=.',--t-~ T ~,~_ "'i.i'~;;;0~~~~_"~ ~:~:~:rZ::~1:D,~--~-= . "J.'~.;~~ ~l~' • ,. ,-" 

,_ 'm' - '~ , ----,;;;--., 

E~ fl,.~ NBN261 

-, " :H ,6~ STI._ !) 

OffS£T 27' LEn 
(L." 146.00 => 
PRO\ltDE 6: 1 ... 11(1; END .. 

J 
<v,~ 

170 

7'0 

150 

o 
w 
~ 

~ 
"" 

CRADE AND .X-SLOPE 
CONTROlLEO BY JH 3') 
...... PA.VEUENT "~O£NIHC 

,,'ST,"O GROO<O / 
tOfU(;{NALl 

f .~. 

:., ' . 

,,-, 

'0_ "_ 

N 

..; 
~ 

d 
;; 

~ 

~ 

"-- •• ,m,:~~,~ I; -, - ' . ..'. ~ 
~TA 12.n.75 Sf: CAPPED 0=:(> 

1- 25 50 100 .......... 
'--~AWCO T L[N[ st(;1~ ' J1:.HT 

.. 1 PRQr-OS£O LOP - PHEMENT 

GRADE AND X-SLOPE 
CQIIITFlOllED BY Itt JS 
fR P .... VEME .. .a WIQ(N I HG 

'7 

ST ..... I ,+a" 5~ 
EL .. 151.'lI 
ex .. 0.'2' 
•• 50 
L .. 120.00 

g:--- . 

~ 

.;r 

~ 

,-a.lOt. 

I :' __ PROPOSED C~.DE 
L---~STA - 1 ~· ' ... 16 

',. Z.- Rep 
FL- H6.6<! 

" . ~ :: :e :~ g ~, ;:, ,~,. ,! :;-:; :. ~ . ; ~ ::.~ ;: ;; ~-:~ ;; ~ ~ ' ~ ~; : ~: ~ . . . . . . , ... . . " ' .... ' . . . - . . . ' . . . 
,,- .... . .. . .. .." .... ~_ f", ,:. ~ "' N d: N " (\,0 . ·; N ':::· N ~, t\I ,-- N ,$. (\,0 '" N - : ,.., 

~-' <.n ~ ", ,,'_ 01> ;:'_-- ~ :: :? !' ~ ~.., ~ : ~ :"' -r: ~ ... ~ :::~ ;-: ~ :" ~ : ~ ,"- ~ : ' 
"j' 

CUF/SGR",,,,,,,," - ' 'UfI~""""-2 

~~!~!':'!.~2 .. ~!!~ .. ~~!:!1!'.: ........................... _ ....... _ ... __ ..... _ .... _. 

c ........ 'SG'lr. ..... -, '.1. S1'O'tf&n 
0.1t-a • -" £~ A::'Y: 
"",n"" Long 0---4 
"10'. Crd. • 
p.C. S1'vt t an 
P.T. StQ'f ; QI"I "',. """ . 
"""'" - s Clord &eo- - $ 

c..r_ Oato 

!1.78.OS X 
12' 22 ' 52' IlTl 
6' 21' ~ •• 

l1t.~ 
351." ...... 
n ..... 

] 49. " 
17.11 

10'000. 00 
13·S I . 54 

6' 01' .2' I: 
28'~'~' , 
11" !9' ()f;'1[ 

'.121, 17S. 92 ~ 

" I l',1~". ' 1 
3.117.'60, 90 
l,lll.6S'. n. 

"f201,!>U.l~ 

10,20'. 'Of.. '. 
IO.ZOl.ll2." 
'0. lOl. &!lz_2:' 

Co..r .. {,.am PT SGPl~-1 to I>t SGAf'UI#'-z S n' le- ,... E Cl<11 1 ... 16 

c...--..... SCfl'lTI ... -:<' 
P.L !o1'Q'f'"" ... ,." --'''"'''''' ~:f: 
uty'nc.1 

~~~" .. 
" . C. S'tC't11Df\ 
... T. S'tot IClJ1 
C.C. 

"<41.10 II 
11' 22 ' 0" nlTI 
r 51 ' 51-

21".]7 .... " 2.000.00 .,," 
~5. '5 
". n 

,4-27.U 
'''' ..... . )4 

Boat< -S :$')0 ' 14·, 
~ -10 1!!.·o."l-, 
o-"(I!Nor .. S 2:' 49 ' l2~ 1: . 

l.·2iJ.~. ~ 2 y 

l,I21,''11. 2!> 
' ,12, .:)10.54 
','r.,lst, ,. 

10, 203. ot-9.l~ 

1::1.1'0),)05. 16 
\'l,lo: • • n.~1 
IO,lOl.)SI.IS 

... _ .. __ ..... -_ ............................................. _ .... " ........ --........ _ ..... _ ............ -
"""I",," r;:hG;n S<:Al1UaF 1M6Cf"lptilll"l 

12:'00 Il~OO 1"·00 15~ 16·00 n_ 

SHEET lOT ALS 

[ ST. 1 F'INAL I UNIT I Q(SCRIPTIOH 

70 

,60 

50 

'0 

~OR RE~!~2~~,~, 7'; Y;,.;"" 

E:~~" 
~ .. t" ,~~~~ .. ~-;~ j7£~~~ 

TEMPORARY RAMP 
(NBN261 ) 

PLAN & PROFILE 
SCALE' PLAN 1-'100' 

PROfILE 1-; 10' 

CoINTB 
~T""'S~~oIT~t1.,ion 
I @JOn 

OIU,_UHG PR(PAR[O .,. INTI! 

,...., '" .li:::1 ~ •• -..n_ 

§ i r 1''''' I '"' I '"11___ I ce __ . ..cT. _1_,. :: ~I g 00" .. ,,,.m! r. " 

& { ' / 1212014 - PLA'" SH£ET ADDEO 



~ 
o 

~ 
i 
~ 

C L 

H 
~~ 

~~ 
~~ 
~~ 
~ h 
• c 

~~ 

n 
~~ 

~ -

ii / il 
i~ 
"j 

;;: 

~ 
~ 

STA.227+07.36 
END CSJ 0015-08-128 , 
BEGIN CSJ 00 15-09-160 \ 

\ 
~ 

0 
0 

0 
0 
+ .. 
N 

~j 

~ 
G~ 
t-

------ ---------
---.- .-- --- ----------.---'~~ 

fr'~\~ 

PC@ 
STA 228+35.29 
OFF S[T-24 , RT 

PL,t.Sl}C ORWS 
50' C·C 

[NO ®~ , :i,,/.t)2 32 . l2.26 
BECIN ([) (}-./ OfFSn··O. \ 50' ~T '-[,.0 (> 
Sh 229.:33.1 T PT@ BEGIN (!) 

"",, fE I 

I. Al.L TEMPORARY STRIP1NG TO 8£ 
PLACEe FlR r]NAt 5TRrPtNG PLAN 
iA'Jhl DCf.PTION Of lAN[ ~EOUCTrON 
Ue.t" --

TO bPtHING RAwP NBx2'6! TO 
TRAFFIC PUCE PROPOSED ROA()WAv 
SIGNS .~ AND -8 SHOWN OW PlAN 

~ 
N""' &, 
« 
t-
(/) 

W 
Z 

-1 
::I: 

« 
~ 

~"--" ~. rFS~ ~nl .... l!L2 ' f( RTI _ 1'--A. .... STA 2)2.-29.95 'STA 25.502.1] PT 
~ " _~~____ -\... OffSEl-5Ei.96' RT 

=~~~-c -'L=i_~==~2;O~"_~ ---- .--.----
U 
t­
« ::::;: 

PLASTIC DRLJ.IS 
'W C-C, 

o PC® o sn. 237·61!. 2~ 

o 50' C-C -. 
• PLASTIC DRuuSOFfS

£T "".04 ' Lll 
~ I:A:l~:. ::T:A~::.~~:::::::t. ::~::::::::~~:::;~:::1~::::::::::~~:::)~ 
1"1 
N 

« 
f­
V1 

W 
Z ..... 
-1 
::I: 
U 
t­« ::::;: 

~ 

PLASTiC ORlAoI$--
100' C-C 

~~]~~~.oZ. 00 
OFFSU-12 ' RT 

1 S" YIELD TRhNGES 
8 EA. 

'\. ii 
'--=:i~--=~.~_ -=. ~=--, ___ _ 
~-

r 

,--r;C><T I NU( ® 
TO SHoO 921·70 
oFfSET 37.0' IT 
foIATCH PAINTED COOE 

&. 11/12/201-4 - AOOEO TEWORAAY R~ PtiAS( 

FOR A'EVISIOH I ONLY. 

~ 

__ -;;~2.r}~~tt.1 2 IJtN 
.:"'-)'\····'....A,·····.1..r·. W(4--

it/ _~ __ ~;~t~ 
i~-.!!~fI!S~ 

_~ \~~·/l~3:S;~~~W 
/ / ~ ... 8!;I(;iii.·{ .. ,,~? 

/ '.?4'." .. ~;:v/- ",y ./ /~~_:r':/..~Ci:~~.:.~-z;...---
~ ~'?5 50 :00 
/ L 1IiiiiiiiiiiiiI ........ 

IH 3S/NORTHBOUND 
FRONTAGE ROAD 

-,.--~ 

r 

REfER TO PHASING 

TCP 
PHASE I I ID 

SCALEr PLAN ,., 100' 

~~~~T~~ ~rrJ;n'ICAl I :-INTB ~~-!..~...:.... 
"'. __ I_n __ _ 

,~ Ten. Or~oI T~1on 
I o",n 

OA"~HG "0'1.111:0 8'" ...-re 
, •• n '" 

~:il -. .. ·-..n-
191 

.. ",,..-. 
r -~ ';~~=~·-~;:-~~d~~ .. TW' _llllAWSCIM 

oe Ille.oe l 1M 35 



;;; 

CWlO-1D 
.JI s)(<l e 

'Ss IH~ 5 t.l.. 
ViiiYfi 

~c~J 
PHA SE II 

IH j !> ..... lNl .. N£S l OOK ltfG t«:lf1TI1 
AT SB-NB TURN-A.ROUNO BRIDGE 

SECTION "-A 
N. T. S. 

HD 1.05 Wl -,---

~ 

N 
N 

~ 

LEGEND 

£S:SJ WOP.i<. ZOHE 

09t..rTUU1( PAV(U[",T 

~ CUT "'~D RES TOPt; P'''''(ioENT 

T£.M"'OO,6,R'f SIeHS 

peTe 

PLASTiC ooW.s 
TYP[ 1 r.: eAARICAOl 

<>= TR .. fFIC fLOW 

\. ii 

--

LEGENO 
'M 
" WI( Z,," PAV URI( NON R MClV "( W) 

Wi( I N ?AV URI( NOfoO ~WOV ('!') 

e W!<. ZN PI.V WRtt. \IIOH REIoeOv (WI 
. -:.: H i PAV 

iSlO) (<I ) 

('3IlD ) (4-, 
, R!( ) ('('" 

(5lD 
) Ce") 

&11/1212:01 <4 -"COED 1l)POfU..RY RAW f"KASE 

\. ii 

iii 

'-

r 

1211 & 

~lES l 

I. ff (MOIIE: f.xrSflNG COWCJC(TE 
TRAfFI C BA.RRIER f ROU 
'STA. 'JZ3.1 'J.f>9 TO 923'1'J.69: 

2. COf(fR.AC T OR SH,t.LL R(IroIOVE .AND 
REPA ;R DAM"CED SHOULDER Pt.\I[Mon 
AS CIR[CT£D 8'1' oeSOIV[R, 
ESTIMAlEC AT 1,332 SY . 

LATCH £IOST 0.. \ 922:31':"",,9 
• ~FSET' ... ~. LT 0 ~ ~ 

~- ~ ~~ 
+ ;; I 0 fOR REV ISION lORY. 

~ f"I') _" ""'" I L IV :N 
~ c:n ---:" ::' f ~ •. " 

~ -~ -

~ 
c~ . 0 
0 / 

~ ~ 

~~ _ 0 · / · ~ ~~ 

~~ I ...... '-...... -......... -./. .~_._u. / I I "' ,', ,.<::~-Zy::,~;:,'>11 \ I ... ",--- '--< -.... ), I<{ ~ ~ (WORKZQtlE) -./ PI pe l"e----1' ~~r~~':-JI ~-. " ~ H" '\. ~~~ :i~~o~.oo " "" /' ~ 
~ ~ ;~~S~~~ ~WS STA 922. 54.00 OF peTS 

6~ 
0... . . . ! • 1\ '-- [NO peTe ~i L ~--" . " ;:;';T~ \\ .1"\-.\" 1) sum-o •. oo 
"'... ,,"-, ... _ -, ~."." OFPCTB 
~~ -~~, -,-
~ ~ CW20-IO ~,~_ -

;~ <l8 }( .JI 1! \ ~, .!!!. ~ . .. _ 
• L ! /""--..~. - _ 

~i : l --.-

\ 

l;~ ---- _ , ! i-~--- -_-4 
sef~ 

.' 

IH 35/NORTHBOUND 
FRONTAGE RO AD 

TCP 
PHASE VA 

SCAl[1 Pi.,\N 1": 100 ' 

:iNTS :.::-. -:..=-:-..:.., '-' __ I ....... TWIt __ 

~/ --- I I __ ~ .. ~~ 
A ~ -- - ---- 1. ; ~"' ______ 61 

~ i L,:.I' -- - -iL.., - --- ----:L_ Z J:\ 1/'(" - -- --,,-- ----' - -1 .... " ... ""'''(0'', """ 
~~ - -- - L.. __ ._. _ ~___ \ ~ 1/ _.-.-------- ------ . ' ~':t .. _u. ___ .. 
il ~ - -,. ~ r \i - - '. r i ~ a . 1 ~ ro:,ts I.US .IUl~ 

~_ Te.c_ r.,."rrw;rrtt:ll T~ 

, 0"''' 

0. 12t1.tTC 1" 3~ 



~ 

!i: 

~ 
~ ~ = 0 

~ ~ 
,>:; 

r 
g 
~ 

J 
~ 
~ 

J 
j I 

A 

.. 

~""'" 

~\ 
~.~ . . ~< '\ -\ ~ 

, I 
-.. -

~ 

x 
~ 

~ i 

L'4 

£I:I S': , -:r~;~.t.~'I' nl~L RiGHT :'..,t-iE 
S I GN TO. .. SlC": TO P[I.U.IN -..... 

8EGjN, PC ~~©@\ " 
,,. '02 ';:~H~ CAN' ~~~ 

EXIST. RIGHl ~ SU .2 0"'''65 . ~2 ~~ J:::'~£MA 1 N o'rsg I. '" OJ SH 201<- ) 6.11 -. ENO ~ 
. \---- --~-----

'; ~ '- \ \ 

/" 

---,:,:",::,--", @ 

~-I- 'fiiiiiiii;7 

o 
o 

~k~- ' - :~: -~~~~~~~~~;~~~~~=~~~~l~~~~~~~~~~~=~~i~~~~~~~~~~:~~~~~~~fi§~~~~;;~~r~~1~~ tHW_~!_ 
' "'-

' " ~© ~".'t ~ ~J -]I - ~.. . ~ @-- ./STA20'-S'.0' ----== ~., .. _ ", ------ ' ® ' - ""'''" 1 ~ [". WRONO ... :..:. ...,. ..... .£ctQ.: ©- ' ~.i!::TURN 8'crN~ /)j' ENO©e>. _ ______. _ ~..) . . , S! TO RE~J!l- ·2c'C-C -- --- - - -- SlG"~ MATe" eXIST"G I BEC," ~..... ~ -----I-

• SfA 206'''.', j ,,... < •• IT . _ , ' '''M' " ".,., "".' © ."" " .. ' "- I •• ,," '"'1/".,.., .".. " .'. . , -r , , ""'Y;;'.'" ~'.<ro," " , ... ,,, "r.'. / '" j _ ' _ 
O"so . 0 sr. '06.... RT ~\.!.I I -~ ••• = . """ "" / , ~ , "... ©.,= <>-C.'r"fr'!:" _-

- ' . ' ,. N , _ ' _ • ',,,, -- - "" ~~l!.'~:::,. '_ '_',,"" ~, "''' ~ , '--~"""",, .,," """ , - - 'r I ~ 
' TA •• -r-19,:~ " ¢= ~H'£T 10· " ·~--- 1 '-- •. -,R ."ISIOI<' '0"" 
""$£T@O.' ~ "T'CJ' , .. """,, '. " "' __ 

~ 

.,," ---'-:'..,"-,-,-"'''''-,-''' ,,~ , , fi'~~(" 
.," fHiiiiii1 @ ,~~, 

'-"= ", """'" 
M' " (35)3 s" .. ~~);$.~4iEt~ 

,.-. . ~Z"'"' ,;. , oc 
,.< / I 2~_i!P ~ 

[§J

~'.. -,~ I ~ I - ,~ ",III' " '. NORTHBOUND 

D. ~:::JC~~~~~~~~~~~E~~j IH E ROAD 

~ '~... -" ... ''''",,'' '"'''' , 

u ~ ... '''''''" ~ "" _", \ 

o £ STR:PE! ~"". ;!O ... "'_,ro • PAVEMENT 
'....... ,~. ,- -

o ~~sW;~?oc LT t -,-,-',-, -, ~~'l '~""ll "ARKINGS • 
o '-'- - ",-, , " .. , .. "All SIGNS • c."· S. 

'" - '" """ 
'" "®'~jr'" ~',9o . "'", ... sr. '~0'2.00 ' LT Sl~ W+., •• ~ RJ ~ -"." ".. ~ CH,S[ T 22 . 83 I 

NfR~"C£ R"~ ~ """. ". .". "'''7 
SICN ~ lYE MOTE I '~ SlA 90 -9 ' . l_ _ J.. ........ "' . ..,...... ..r 
BE ROOQVLO " ~~~ . _ 

~~.& ~~<'.~~ ~"""'~ -\
,--rv- -:::- .... ~ _~~~~ 1 ---\--~[.OO OCGhitt) PRQPOSEO£OP ~ __ --1- ~ ... . ...• " . ....... .. .. .. ",,," \ '" ~~~' ' ,-'-"-~ r''''''.';}'\i.":'i~~, • _ -"",! :\"" ... , __ ...... \ - - - -,-, 

, ~ <:= _ c::::. -~:oo 
- "\ \ , ' -- ' r' ."' ". ". ~~~·-::..>\e- ".-T.\ . .:..~ : ~-.----'~--..., 1])- 1. ~~~~ ig..'~~O\~~~u ,.fC ..... l!"". - .. - - - - - --;;';~'OO " ~ R.EIOOVE 'EXIl 2.' 

<:I CN & 11 1\ 1120 ! 4 - £J..llrollHA.U OUTS10E ~ LANE.. 



:;: 

. 
c 
Ji 

x 

w 

:§ . 
~ 
: 

1 
~ 
~ 

~ 
j 
g 

~i 

o 
o 

...... 
-.J 
:r 
U 
t­
<t 
~ 

LEFT LA~E I ~ 

~UJ~T 
EmRRAiilP 

R3-':BaTL 

os fA 22<1 ·ti5. 00 
RAJ ~ Io()UNTE:U 

W8-1:31 

su 228 · 2'7. . ~O 

S~22~O~36 ----- -
END CSJ:0015-08-128 
BEGIN CSJ:0015-09-160 ~ 

$~IEE[l) 
U[l:qIT 

~~ .......,... 

I 

.t. 

~ 

&, 

r~~~I~'~.3S. ~~ 
OfFSET 541. SO ' L T 

/ J~J~t 
ST.& 2 34. 00.00 
SEE ~}_ 

~~~ <P3~q1. 6 :3 
orrSET 
12.00' Ll 

~~ 

o 
o 
o 
o 
+ 

<Xl 
I"l 
N 

<t 
t­
Vl 

w 

© ~PAC[O €t SPACEO Z 
~6 Co, ~ SPACED }'6 ' c-e ~ 

80 ' C- C .--(xIST. ~SOllTH SAN @SPACED :r: 
\ ~~~~li~ ;~~~: 20 c-e !:= 

- ~I « 
<40 ',e--c . ~ ~~~~TlO l~~~~lDE ~ 

tT=~::-:::::::::::::::::::::::::::.~ . . ~ . 1'"u ••.. J , \"", 

o 
o 

• ¢= --,-+--- _ ___ -_ ....... ' - <;=0 
I .. Too ----r------,-'- __ 

I 
L n 

f~I;i·R~~~foSIGN-----~fI'. ---,iI\nii-r-\11 ___ --___ " 

------.~.oo----
RHOCAn lXTS!JNG GAO 
tr.C)IJNT(O SIGH - INrORloU 
CEN TER N(Jn R : O~T - TO 
SI", 94}.00 

sa 2"'6.5G 

8r~~~~1 
R5-1o 

RUOCATEO S IGN 
"LOCAL OEST IN.H10h'S'· 
514 2~6·5E., 18 

~~--~~T-------~~~~~~~~~~g 
w~-- _______ ~.~.W)~ 
Z E~I!.fti!E~~N~s;::n:r:~ i 

o 
o ~~~~r=~~~~ 
'<l' 
N 

<t 
t­
V) 

W 
:z: 

_. -_.. . .... ~~~,~~~--.- ...J 
,fA 9>!'.'fz. >0 ~ :r 

. FS[T JO . ... IT U 

- t-

REFER TO THE SB-NB/l' -A, "Ho Rt.I 22<43 
P"IIE,t..£t.'T ""ARKJNG .... ND SICHING PLAN 
SHEETS fOR ADDITIONAL INf'ORWATlON. 

& 2 . CONTRACTOR IS To C~TACT ENCl"'EEH 
roo REVISED STAIPINC/SICN4GE Pl,t.N 
If HOSPIT .... L DRlvEw.y 15 READY TO 9£ 
OPENED TO TH£ PUBlIC PRIOft To 1liE 

o 25 50 100 NefR OPE'" INC. 
I Iwwf IwwwI 

3. CONT~U.C10fi TO Jf,;STALL SICN 18 AND COVER 
SICN PLATE IN Bl"'CIC PLASTIC. SIGN TO 
REMAIN (OvERED UNTIL HOsPITAL DRIVE ..... .,. 
I S OPEN TO THE PtJBl I C. 

.:1.\ 1/8/2013 - REVISEr> CROSSwlll 
STRIPING 

& 6/161201"t - AOOEO HOSPITAL 
DRtvr,u.y ~ND RtcttT TUAN 
LAN[ 

& ' 1I'121Z0t.o! - REV[SED N8X261 
GORE AND ElIWINAT(O THE 
NE\f4. OJTSIDE l"NE. 

FOR RE\<ISIONS 2 ... 3 OHl'f, 

IH 35/NORTHBOUND 
FRONTAGE ROAD 

PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS 8< 

SMALL SIGNS 
SCALE~ ptA.N 1-, tOO' 

~ ~~ '-'" .", ...... ------- 925·00 ~ • ~J --.:-r-'r-~ -- -,"', ~ .. :~~ . ~t\\~ff·-- ·~·it'!~/ _/ nus .. us .rllI~ :!.& LeXIST.SPEEDuwn ~ ~ ........... ©SPAC(O mt-'£Nt)../ ~~ .~, "' '' .'// ",;*, __ -'/ 
c: e SIC'" TO 8£ REWOVED '-'OUNT ()t.i All '- 80' C-C STA "8.1<4_06 :71-: ----:.'> /,.~ ... ';'~:;;;.-~ 001' O' .,. ETC Itf J!I " • BRIDGE ICY .......... t CTrRALW OfFSET <8. ~./I' 1. T ? ./' ~ <._ • a.. c '112-20 


