
"· 

Received 

OCT O 7 2015 
RECEIVEDl 

OCT O 8 2015 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 15 

1 CONTRACTOR: Hunter Industries, Ltd. Project: 13IFB00108 

2. Change Order Wori( Limits: Sta. 217+00 to Sta. 321+00 Roadway: IH35NBFR 

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) CSJ 
Number: 0015-09-128, etc. 

4. Reasons: _____ 3_F ____ (3 Max • • In order of lmpoc1ance • Primary first) 

5. Describe the work belna revised: 
3F: County Convenience. Addtuonal work desired by the County. This Change Order adds new Contract Items and additional 
quantlUes for the Installation of three permanent traffic counters to quantify traffic on the tH 35 northbound frontage road. The 
counters are necessary to fulfill the requirements for TxDOT to reimburse Wiiiiamson County In accordance with the Pass Through 
Financing Agreement No. PT2010-006·01. This Change Order Is ellglble for FHWA reimbursement. 

6 . Work to be performed In accordance with Items: See attached, Including general notes. 

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: _2""", """16_2A_·_E._, 1_9_4_A_·D __________ _ 

B. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: 0 Yes o No 

9. New Special Provisions to Item J:!La._No. NIA New Special Specification Items WC 620, 6011, 6013. WC 107 and 
WC 108 . 

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO). 

TM contractor must sign Ure Change Order ant:I. by doing so. eQlffS to wa,ve 
any end all Claims tor adcJilional comf)ftnsation d1111 to any and•* o/11"' 
expenses, odditional challQflS tor time, overllHCI and ~t or loss of 
r:r,m/lf!11$Slion as a result or this change, 

TH•coL~-~s 
By~ o: . . 

Typed/Printed Name (' ~e:_'1;2.._ 6-tQNE. 

Typed/Printed Title b~~'::t:::::'.\e..~ 

NIA 

} ogram Manager 

Design Engineer's Seal: 

Date 

Date 

The following Information must be provided 

Time Ext. #: NIA Days added on this CO: 0 

Amount added by this change order: $60,567.98 

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date 

APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL 
0 0 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date 

0 
APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL 

0 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date 
APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL 

0 0 

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date 

APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL 
0 0 See Attached Plan Sheets 

~ c..Kcy~ ,.!° APPROVED 
Date 


