WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS f
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: &

— HNTB

1. CONTRACTOR: Hunter Industries, Ltd. Project: 13IFB00108
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 272+71 to Sta. 272+83 Roadway: IH 35 NBFR
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ

Number: 0015-08-128, etc.
4. Reasons: 2G (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2G: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Unadjusted Utility (unforeseeable). This Change Order increases the contract
quantity of Class C concrete to provide compensation for construction of a concrete slab over an existing high pressure Atmos gas
line, located under the future northbound frontage road at Sta. 272+77. Constructing a concrete slab to protect the gas line in lieu of
utility relocation provides an overall cost savings to the County. This Change Order is FHWA non-participating.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: Atmos General Notes on Attached Plan Sheet
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: Atmos ENG DRG # UEI-080.40623-21169-1101
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: 0 Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A__ No. _ N/A . Special Specification Item __N/A___ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The fo”OWing information must be provided
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; ga‘cﬁhbna.‘ changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change. — _—
Amount added by this change order: $72,800.00
THE,CONTRACTOR pate A\ _25-\\ e
By
.
Typed/Printed Name QR:EK 6’\' ORYE.
Typed/Printed Title E‘%‘T\ MATORL
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
[J APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A [J APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
M / County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
// 7 S £/ % Vi ‘/ [J APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
/% Program Manager /7 Date
]
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A ] APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

| County Judge Date
APPROVED



SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM

00008228 00 007 285 00005718 SIi0L
00008225 00007’ 288 wie 08 7L 90008718 057l 3000018 0 [3SINI ONGD 5 15| £102-02%
_V_hnww%\_,‘% 1S09 wall ALILNYD ALINYAD 1s0owau | aunvoo | 3omdunn | LNn NOILdI¥0S3a waLl
gasinay
AN ki I e
Sway| Pejguon g Favl

S1vY AT9NGH S1vd AT9N0H Hoavi

330}S 0Jul D30E|d S|RURIBI PUE HIOM JUN0S9Y 50104 1Y ITEVL

8oiLoog4dicl # 1o8foig 9 HIFANN 43040 FONYHD




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A, Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C.  New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H.  Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J.  Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J.  Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K.  Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
8D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E.  Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing Project

IH 35 Northbound Frontage Road
Williamson County Project No. 13IFB00108

Change Order No. 6
Reason for Change

This Change Order increases the contract quantity of Class C concrete to provide
compensation for construction of a concrete slab over an existing high pressure Atmos
gas line, located under the future northbound frontage road at Sta. 272+77.
Constructing a concrete slab to protect the gas line in lieu of utility relocation provides
an overall cost savings to the County. This Change Order is FHWA non-participating.

No new items are required for this Change Order.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $72,800.00 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract amount of $19,196,316.35. The original Contract amount was
$18,690,161.52. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $506,154.83 has
been added to the Contract resulting in a 2.71% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added or deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change
Order.

HDR Engineering, Inc.

Joe Crable
Resident Representative



8 10418311 Z-6290P 0RCA13N ON ONIMYHE
AN oo s NAOHE 5V Bl
Swxal ALNNOD NOSHYITHAL

-0-L = .¢/1L ¢ 3WIs

VYLIA B NYId / STLON T¥u3INTD
ONISSOYD LL+247 VLS - ¥4EN 5E-HI
INIT3dId 133LS dH ¥ 1-0Z ONILSIXT

NOILYJOT ALILLN SO

—£z

.

Lk WGE-

3SNN3diddH .
bg|_.

TARON 3l S A8 03A0UAdY INCULSINN
) o ia b ¥z *#
T an B NG 2088 i
6312 ONBor @0 10420000 Qlowm | TRANALS ﬁl.‘
I N O rodd
Eraicy v bty
e T A A310u3
S SOWLY

¢

NOUYDISLON BO4 0INSSHS [ eitima| &

NOUYIIALON 304 030581 | cizorzo

-

NOISIAZY Uva |'oN

soa on Fa VAL
e

V=V NOILD3S - TVI3QJ av1s 3AILDIL05d

20888

I136ONCD/

I5d 0058

O- 0 = /L TS

M3 NV Td

ANNEdid dH .

[\.\
2021 B e

0.8

1, ", LY
!”-Ww..._..l.-:.m hmw.”l.llh-
WIRess

NOLYOIAILON #04 03nSS-34

SiIN

A
E 7T

SNM3did dH ¥

Zi:

S2 0= L1 ¢ CLEEA
L5 = L

ZIH0H

114084 ONY NVId

00+1 0540 0040 0540
K . S
13, <7 ONUSKT
sos / | s
SéL — = Sie
S8L 3AILITLONE. 335 s8s
SEL LLHTLT WIS GBL

dvidid

A3 eL
'

3ALLDILON. 338

HABN GE HI L2222 VIS DNISSOHD INN3die
ONUSDA 30 NOLLYIOT 3UVAIXOUdSY

£
o
=

l

BiNH A8 030INONd SONWMYNO ONLISIKI JHL 01 NOISIO

E¥1S JAILI3I0ND SOMLY 03S0dONd IHL 0300V ONI 'DISN3 TYSHIAINN

O3NIVINIYA ATIVOINYHO3A 38 NYD S34075 L¥HL HONS HINNYHY

¥ NI ONY G3¥IN03Y SY AVM—JO-iHOR 3HL SS300V NYD MINML

L¥HL OS Q30¥HOD 38 TIVHS 53d07S ANV ONY AYM=—40-.HON 3HL NOuS
0300N34 38 TIVHS HSYYL ANV SY TI3M SY INI0 TI0dS "ONUSIXI OL
Q3uvdnOD S¥ NOUIONOD .¥31138 5O 0009 SY¥. NV OL AVM=—40-1HOY
ADY3NI SOALY 3HL 3MOIS3N TWWHS SONISS3HTD 3NIS WNIY

SLNIWHIYOUONI OIM0TTY
ANV 0L 30%Hv0 ¥03 JIBISNOLSIH 3B LON TIM ADNINI SOWLY

SQIOA OLNI ONIMOY

MO¥4 JUIYONDD IN3AId OL QI W3S 38 TIVHS WN03 QOA 40 SANI °

SNOILINHLENI
SHIWNLIVINNYA ¥3d QITIVLSNI 38 TIWHS ONY ONI SLONC0Nd

QOAZHNS AB QIUNLIVANNYA SY QIOA YIS _¥ 38 TIVHS WS04 QIOA -

‘ONYH AB

3NOQ 38 1SN S3LNMDVS SATHINT SONLY 40 ATYLINOZIMOH {£) 33MHL
NIHLW INIHNOI0 NOIIYANOD HO/ONY NOLLVAVIXI ANV SNV
SAQYINI SOMLY 40 ATIVINOZIMOM (£) 33¥HL NHLW Q3MOTW LON §I

INMOHLOd ONIGMIONI (NOUDVANOD ¥O,/ONY) NOLYAYIX3 TWIINVHIIN

Q3L2¥dNOD 38 OL 10N QWNOHS QWOA HIY HLIY3N3G

TOS NLIS NI "NOWYZINEVLS 3WINO3Y LION $300 1I0S UIBANLSIONN I0S
O38YMUSIONN NI QINN04 HLMYI 38 01 (WOLLOB aNY S30IS) ONILOCA
'ALISN3] H0100Hd %56 0L J3LIVCMOD 38 TWHS “10S LIS NI 40

0= dOL 3HL SNIGNIONI “ANLIAYELS 3HL HiW LIYINGD NI T3 ANY

ADY3NI SONLY 40 TWAOYHddY N3LLINMA HOMd INOHLM (3did
30 cOL QL INIWIAYE 30 <OL) S3HONI #Z NvHL 5531 38 INM3did ML
U3A0 HIADD JO HIDIQ YN TIVHS MON O3AOW3N 38 LNINISYI JHL

H3A0 ¥3A0D 3HL TIVHS NOLONMISNOD HILIV ¥C ONING 3NL ON 1V

L13S5Y AOMINI SONLY ANY

40 HLd3Q ONY NOUYIOT 13¥X3 INMYLIIT 01315 1IVHS HOLOYHINGD 01

13SSY AD¥3INI SONLY ANY 4O
ATIVINOZIHOH () 33MHL NIHLIA ALALDY ANY 0L ¥ORd INIS3Md 38 0L
IAUVINZSINGIY ADNINT SONLY NY H04 IONVNNY TIVES HOLIYHINGD

ININISYI SAONINI SOMLY

NIHLW XHOM ANV ONIONIANOD OL HOIMd (SAYO SSINISNE Z) SHNOH
87 ISYI IV (LLCO—+PE-008-1) SS2L 910 ONY (S009-SpG-008-1)
WALSAS TIWD IND 3QMELVLS IHL L1OVINOD TIVHS MOLOVELNGD

LNIN3SYI SADMINI SOALY NIHLIM HMOM ANY
INIDNSANCD OL MO SHNOM Z¢ LSV Lw (C069-p¥8-ZIS :301440)
HINYNA ON0G 204 ADHIN3 SCMLY LIYINDD TIWHS NHOLDVHLNOD

'BYIS 3AUD3I0Nd IHL JAOEY 1334 ZL JO WOAWININ ¥ 39 TIM LNIHIAY S
40 dOL 'BLNH AS Q30NCHd SONWMYHO 3HL A8 ‘O3LYIIONI SVA

41 LINIAN3AYG 40 dOL NO S81 000°0L 40 Q¥O1 W3AMYL WOMIXYI HLWM
INIQYCT ZO0L1~1d¥ Y04 JINDSIQ Si 3UNLINMIS ONUVIOSI Gv0I JHL

ANRINIY 094D "SL9Y rUSY 38 TIYHS 13S Q30N0NITY
NORINIA 1S 00GC 38 TIVHS AvQ 8Z Lv¥ HLONIMIS 3138INOD

SHCHONY TIvM ONINIYLIM 40 1S3M 1334 (S) 3A14 ONY 1WA ONINIVLIY
40 1593 1334 (S) JAJ ONILXI TIWHS 2UNLINELS ONILYIOSI O¥0T 3HL

'NOULVONNQ 4

3HL ¥O4 ALTIBYN ON SINNSSY “INF ‘OSN3 TWSHIAIND ONIG3300kd
340438 SNCUONULIEN! HIHLENG ¥Os (#T6C-LSC-C1L 1301440)
ZINILEYIY NOWIYH 3ALVINISINAIN ONI '0ISN3 WSHIANN 13VINGD
ATALVICINAE TIYHS HOLOYMINGD “313 “WWINALYA DINVONQ TU 'SA¥ID
AISNYAXI 0L Q3LINM LON (N8 ONIONTINI STYINILYA JILSYId ANV 40
QISIYSN0D JuY SNOLIANOD T0S 3UIS ONUSIXT (WHL IN3A3 3HL NI 3LIS
3HL NO IN3S3dd LON 38¥ INIWFULLZS 40 SINIWIUONI OZIVdIDILNY
NYHL ¥31¥340 ONIDNAOHINI 303 TYLNILOE FHL DNIAYH SRV
JUSYTd ATHOIH L¥HL NOUGMNSSY WL SIAMONI NOIS3Q 3HL 39vXIvYd
NOIS3G GINH 3HL 40 682 ONY 'vSZ ‘TSZF SONMYYHO 3HI NO G3LVDIONI
S¥ 3INOLSIN QHYH NO 031M04HNS S| JWNIONHLS ONILEIOSH avol 3HL

3NN3did 3HL NO QY01

QY30 ONUSIXI 3HL 3A0BY QN M3A0 JSd OM3Z NI LINS3H ONY 3NM3dld
3HL HOM3 AYMY SO¥OT QV3Q ONY 3AN 318Y33SIN0L TIV AHEYD

0L Q3NDISIT S| BYIS IAUDUON/IHNIONKIS INULYIOS| OVOT SIHL

GEHI - B4 LASONLYY

QT13MBISS0I) HaaN

€4 40d 01 O WY 22 126 EL0Z/115 B¥D L0L1-69L 1Z-E200F 0B0-IIMNAIAS DM



From: Crable, Joe [mailto:Joe.Crable@hdrinc.com]

Sent: Thursday, March 20, 2014 11:33 AM

To: Clayton Weber

Cc: Laura Harris; Paul Terranova; Tiffany McConnell

Subject: FW: IH 35 NBFR Williamson Co. Concrete Cap over Atmos.

Clayton
As we discussed, this is the email from Hunter requesting to do the Atmos Gas Concrete Cap under the
existing Item 0420-2013 CL C CONC. {misc.).

JOE CRABLE

HDR Engineering, Inc.
Professional Associate

Cell: 972.207.9901
Joe.Crable@hdrinc.com | hdrinc.com
Follow Us - Architizer | Facebook | Twitter | YouTube | Flickr

From: Crable, Joe

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2013 3:14 PM

To: 'Gary Tackert'

Cc: Jacquelyn Hagelgans; Rhonda Tucker; Butch Anderson; Carter Stone; Cody Doyal; Clayton Weber
Subject: RE: IH 35 NBFR Williamson Co. Concrete Cap over Atmos.

Gary
This is acceptable to us. Please proceed.
Thank you,

JOE CRABLE

HDR Engineering, Inc.
Professional Associate

Cell: 972.207.9901
Joe.Crable@hdrinc.com | hdrinc.com
Follow Us - Architizer | Facebook | Twitter | YouTube | Flickr

From: Gary Tackert [mailto:gtackert@hunterind.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2013 1:46 PM

To: Clayton Weber; Crable, Joe

Cc: Jacquelyn Hagelgans; Rhonda Tucker; Butch Anderson; Carter Stone; Cody Doyal
Subject: IH 35 NBFR Williamson Co. Concrete Cap over Atmos.




Gentlemen,

Hunter would like to perform this new work under our existing item 0420-2013 CL C CONC. (misc.). We
would also like to start fairly quick, please let us know if this will work.

Thank you,

Gary Tackert

Project Manager

Hunter Industries, Ltd.
gtackert@hunterind.com
{512)665-4501




From: Crable, Joe [ mailto:Joe.Crable@hdrinc.com]

Sent: Friday, December 06, 2013 10:46 AM

To: Laura Harris
Cc: Clayton Weber; Tiffany McConnell

Subject: Draft Change Order No. 6 - Atmos Gas Line Cap

Laura

Attached is the draft of Change order No. 6 adding 72.8 CY of concrete to the existing contract Item 420-
2013 - CL C CONC (MISC) for the construction of the Load Isolating Structure/Protective Concrete Slab
over the existing Atmos Gas line. This gas line crosses under the future IH 35 NBER near the West Fork

Smith Branch bridge and was required

by TxDOT.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Thank you,

JOE CRABLE

HDR Engineering, Inc.
Professional Associate

Cell: 972.207.9901
Joe.Crable@hdrinc.com | hdrinc.com

Follow Us — Architizer | Facebook | Twitter [ YouTube | Elickr

PLEASE NOTE: The information in this e-mail is privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure. If you have
received this e-mail in error or are not the intended recipient, you may not use, copy or disclose this message or

any information contained in it to anyone.

you.

it i

Please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the message. Thank



