WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

HNTB Cornaratinm
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 7 HNTB Corporation
e Round Rock
1. CONTRACTOR: Hunter Industries, Ltd. Project: 13IFB00108
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 220+80 to Sta. 275+00 Roadway: IH 35 NBFR
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: 0015-08-128, etc.
4. Reasons: 2G & 1A (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2G: Differing Site Conditions. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable). This Change Order adds a new Contract tem for purchase
and delivery of conduit that was ordered to accelerate the PAETEC (Windstream) utility relocation which was in conflict with the
construction of the West Fork Branch bridge. This portion of the Change Order is FHWA non- participating. 1A: Design Error or
Omission. Incorrect PS&E. This Change Order also adjusts 2" PVC conduit and Type A ground box quantities and adds a Type 1

ground box item that were intended to be constructed in the original plan set but were inadvertently not quantified.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: 618 and 624

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 264, 265, 288, 297, and 343

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: | Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. _ N/A | Special Specification Item __ N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The fo”owmg information must be provided
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses, additional changes for time, overhead and profit: or loss of + g P .
compensation as a result of this change. Time Ext. #: & Days added on this CO: 0
Amount added by this change order: $58,193.51
TH@OS)TRACTOR &:ﬁ 2%\
Typed/Printed Name CA:E‘\___Z. E
Typed/Printed Title Esnwmagor
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
[J APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A 0 APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date

/// / County Commissioner Precinct 3
/ // S 2/ O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

7 P;dgram Manager 7 7 Date

Design Engine{eﬂs Seal:

Date

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date

O
APPROVED



15°¢6L°858 Lr'Z6L'S61S 06'866'921$ SIV1O0L
£L706'VZS £L'P06'FZS 00'L 00'L 00°0% 000 £LP067Z$ S1 (3daH .9 J0 47 025¢) LINGANOD 93.13vd ¥3AIT30 ® ISVHIHENd 1200-666
0r'zZzs'9s% 9L'9L1'ze$ 00'vE 0001 9.'€59'6L$ 00'¥Z 22593 v3 NOYdY /M (11£221) V AL X089 ANNOXYD 800Z-¥29
81'¥20'28 8L'+20°Z$ 00'L 00°L 00°0% 000 81L'¥Z0Z$ v3 (zzvzzl) | AL X08 ANNOYD 100Z-¥29
0Z'ZrL've$ YELBOOVLS 00'8L1°91L 00°0¥LT YL'GPELZLY 00°BEV'EL £0'6% 41 (.z)No¥ HOS)(DAd) LONOD 2102-819
qhwmwm_q% 1SOD W3l ALLLNVAD ALILNYND 1S02 Wall ALILNYAD 30R4d LINN 1INA NOILdI¥OS3a waLl
aasinay
40
M 1ona3a)ie AaY | enoinsuy + TuNiIRIO
slua)| Penuo) g 318vL

JLVH ATHNOH 31vd ATHNOH HOo8av1

)201S Ojul pade|d S|EUSIE|N PUB YIOAA JUNCIDY 22104 Y J1dVL

8oLo0g4Icl #399foug 74 “YIFGWNN ¥ITHO FONVHD

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A.  Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21, Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J.  Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J.  Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommaodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A.  Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A.  Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing Project

IH 35 Northbound Frontage Road
Williamson County Project No. 13IFB00108

Change Order No. 7

Reason for Change
This Change Order adds a new Contract Item for the purchase and delivery of conduit
that was ordered to accelerate the PAETEC (Windstream) utility relocation which was in
conflict with the construction of the West Fork Branch bridge. This portion of the
Change Order is FHWA non-participating.
This Change Order also adjusts 2” PVC conduit and Type A ground box quantities and

adds a Type 1 ground box item that were intended to be constructed in the original plan
set per the bridge layout typical sections but were inadvertently not quantified.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order:

Item Description Unit Qty
624-2001 (GROUND BOX TY 1 (122422) EA 1

PURCHASE & DELIVER PAETEC CONDUIT
999-0027 13520 LF of 6” HDPE) LS L

This Change Order results in a net increase of $58,193.51 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract amount of $19,254,509.86. The original Contract amount was
$18,690,161.52. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $564,348.34 has
been added to the Contract resulting in a 3.02% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HDR Engineering, Inc.

Joe Crable
Resident Representative



LEVY
Comp

P.O. Box 160801
San Antonio TX 78280-3001
210.497.4500 phone
210-653-2835 fax

March 12, 2014

Mz, Carter Stone
Hunter Industries

Re: Williamson County IH 35 NBFR
Control No. 0015-08-128
Levy Job #2013-347
Field Change — Bridge Conduits (REVISED PROPOSAL)

Dear Mr. Stone:

We offer the attached field change pricing to address issues with the illumination and future conduits to
be installed inside the bridge decks at the three bridges (San Gabriel, W, Fork Stmith, SENB T/A bridge).
These issues have been discussed with Clayton Weber of HNTB. The issue is the plans did not address
how the conduits would exit the bridges and where the conduits would terminate. We propose to install
them in the manner shown on the attached drawings and terminate the conduits in Type A ground boxes.
We have also attached a conduit summary table that accounts for all of the bridge conduits. Finally, we
have attached a summary table detailing the quaatity overruns and new bid item needed due to this

change.

Sincerely,

Andy Ajas, PE.
The Levy Company, LP




T 01T ovLT S, violL
14 ov9 z oze b 9y
1 0s " ST Wl Sy
z 08€ z 06T WZ Y
T 0s Z ST ot £y
T T4 1 Y4 oL g2y
T ST T T4 ¥ vy

T 06T I 06T T ZY
r4 08ET z 069 Wl 1Y

v3 w3 11 V3

T 3dAL NOYdY/M ¥V 3dAL (.2) (0¥ aHDS) ST
X089 ANNOYO X0g ANNOY9 (OAd) LaNOD IdAL L4 NNY 1an NNy
100Z-7290 800Z-+290 810Z-8190

390148 - LINANOJ ANV X08 ANNOYD 10 AYVININNS




1S'e6L'86% [ £2'699°96$ | £1L°899°c61$ 06'866'9E1$ SIv.1OL
EL'¥06'P2$ || £0'S6P'ECS | €0'Sev'EZS | 001 €0's6¥'€Z$ | S LINANOD 23.13vd | XXXX-XXX
a313713a ¥3Am3a
® ISVHOuNd
0v'225'9% 0¥'225'9% 9L'9LL'2Z$ | o0'Pe 00°01L 9.°€59'51$ | 00'b2 $2'299% v3 Noudv/im (11€2ZL) | 800Z-v29
VY AL XO8 ANNO¥D
8Lv20°Z% 09°606'L$ 09°606°L$ 00'L 09°606'L% v3 (zzvzzl) | Looz-vzo
L AL X09 ANNO¥D
0z'ZrL'vz$ || 0z'zvivz$ | ve'L80'9VLS | 00°8LLOL 00°0v.Z PL'SYE'LZLS | 00'8EVEL £0'6% 47 (.2)ov | siLoz-8L9
Hos)oAd) LaNoD
puog %l NNY¥3ANNn 301dd
dnpem % || INNEYIAO 1S02 W3aLl ALLLNYND ALILNYND | 1SOD W3LI | ALILNYND LINN LINN NOILdINOS3a TEI
dnysepy ( )
193uny M3N ' :%nw% 5m=o_>n_mmmmn__ﬁm.~__<z_o_mo
YHIM

s}inpuo) s3plig :IONVHD a13i4

LYE-ETOT
8¢1-80-ST00

H49N SE HI
Aunod uosweljipm

++ 1VSOdOYd QISINTY s

‘ON 901 AATT
"ON T04LNOD
:123royd
‘HIANMO

'd"1 ‘ANVAINOD AATT FHL




THE LEVY COMPANY, L.P.

COUNTY: Williamson County IH 35 NBFR
PROJECT: PTF 2013(192)
CSJ NO. 0015-08-128
LEVY COMPANY JOB NO. 2013-347
FIELD CHANGE: Bridge Conduits
DATE: 3112114
ITEM: GROUND BOX TY 1(122422)
QTY: 1EA
PRICING BREAKDOWN
MATERIAL QUANT UNIT COST AMOUNT
Type 1 concrete ground box w/ galv lid EA b 971.000 [ % 971.00
ravel bedding 1 EA 3 2500 % 25.00
round rod 5/8” x 8' w/ clamp 1 EA 25001 % 25.00
Sub Total $ 1,021.00
25% Compensation $ 255,25
Total Material 3 1,276.25
LABOR HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
Foreman 4 20.00 80.00
Leadman 4 1350 | $ 54.00
Laborer 4 8 11.50 | § 46.00
\Raw Labor 180.00
55% Insurance & Taxes $ 998.00
25% Compensation b 45.00
Total Labor § 324.00
EQUIPMENT HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
Pick-up Truck 1-ton diesel crew 4] 157318 62.92
Flatbad Truck - diesel 4x2 4 23731% 94.92
Backhoe - Deere 310G 4] 3 27.79 111.16
Sub Total $ 269.00
15% Compensation $ 40.35
Total Equipment § 309.35
SUBCONTRACTORS QUANT UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
3 2
L -
Sub Total -
|_5% Compensation -
Total Subcontractor g -
FIELD CHANGE TOTAL 3 1,909.60
ITEM QUANT UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
GROUND BOX TY 1(122422) 1 EA $ 1,909.60 | § 1,909.60




Page: 1

Contract & Proposal

Quote No. ..... : S023970-3
13600 S WAYSIDE DR Telephone : 713-891-2400 www.oldcastleprecast.com
HOUSTON, TX 77048 5214 Fax ....... 1 713-991-0815
Quote To .....: Estimalor ShipTo .......ccvveeen : Bridge ConduitsWilliams Co.
RR 15 BOX GEORGETOWN
GEORGETOWN, TX 786339815
Reference : William Calame 210-497-4500x205 Contact: Phone: _
Order No Date |Customer No Terms Cash discount Delivery terms | Quote valid for:
S023970 | 3/6/2014 Cash on Delivery Drop Ship 30 days
Group: A
Qty Unit tem Description Mark Unitprice =~ Amount
1.00 Ea 1070100 127X24"X22" Type I GND Box 371.00 371.00
1.00 Ea 7203700 Type I Galv COVER-"PLAIN"
1.00 Ea 7015300 Short Tag- "Elec" (Type I/II)
Group: Z
- Qty Unit item Description Mark Unit price Amount
1.00 Ea 9400000 Flatbed truck Delivery: 600.00 600.00
Above pricing includes
delivery of product to
jobsite. Customer will be
responsible for unloading and
handling of product on site.
Maximum unloading time to be
1 hour or $125/hour charge
will apply.
Tax Provision:
ABOVE PRICING EXCLUDES ALL
SALES TAX.
Tax Code  Taxable amount Tax Rate
X 971.00 6.25 60.68
TX-HouCity 971.00 1.00 9.7
TX-HouMTA 971.00 1.00 9.71

All products and services listed on this Quotation are provided under the Standard Terms and Conditions located at

www.oldcasﬂeprecasLcom/company/pagesloredit.aspx.
a7/ i)
il

QUOTATION TOTAL US 1,051.10

IMPORTANT: This proposal Is based on standard terms and condltions. Items and quantities shown are the basis for the quotation, and we are not
responslble for any discrepancies betwean this list and actual items ar quantities.

Sales Person: Sallie Escalona Telephone:

(Accepted by)
By:

{Position) (Date)




= DESIGN NOTES
r 4" 2'~Q" 4" — 1) DESIGN CRITERIA IS MINIMUM USED
< " 0 e 4" e UNLESS DTHERWISE SPECIFIED
| Tem 1 Ry SV
< ) (2) 3/8" PLASTIC INSERT B SO WoIGHT & 130" Per. AT
= _tl 2" (TYP) | CAST—IN ON BOTH ENDS C. DEPTH OF OVERBURDEN 0.0' N,
OF 2'~8" WA REQ { ; .
_ Bli 2~8" WALLS (8 REQ'D) o e D. ASSUMED WATER TABLE:
—— 1. - = & | E. EQUIV. FLUID PRESSURE = 40 PCF.
i f | . ., - F. 2 FT. LATERAL LIVE LOAD
- | | 1T-0" X 1"-0" x 2 - e SURCHARGE
: E . o 3) CONCRETE 28 DAY COMPRESSI
=) 7 “ i | THIN WALL K.0. = : M . g A P ()
LT _ | 2" CHAMFER = ] _ |1 e R ag e REBAR, ASTH
o * “* H ”_1\1 ALONG ALL SIDES — | w_ * 5) CEMENT: ASTM C-150 SPECIFICATIONS
&
h q*u | 1 Al | 15ﬂ BILL OF MATERIALS
’ E Q1Y
; e i | 1= 0" T T X277 T WANG NSERT Z
N R (L —| 7" 1'=0" X 1'-0" X 2 3/8" PLASTIC INSERT )
. 1'—0" - THIN WALL K.O. v 3 B590120: CONCRETE MIX (GB) [0.12 CU,YDS.
oo
g 2" o
2'—g" I —8
Eb_w_u A/C WALL B/D
SCALE: 3/4" = 1°—p" SCALE: 3/4" = 1"-0"
PRODUCT WEIGHTS
GROUND BOX 489 LBS,
2'-g" 4" |-
3" 9" X 2 1/2° COIL WING
2-0 (TYP)_ INSERT FOR HANDLING
—13"H— (2 REQ'D)
TOTAL 48! 3
* —v WALL C — DRAWN B AWK Tsow aw PSB_,.M ==
= i< _ _l l_ DATE: 4/12/05 | SeALE 3/ = 10”
__ 4 I8 " "un L DWG NAME: 264-12024X22-TYPEI-ST0  PAGL 1 OF 4
S 1 ' n ) " ’ ”
5 . t o :_ 1@ 2 1/4" (TYP) 1'-0" X 2'-0" X 1'-10
i T 4 : x - TYPE 1 GROUND BOX
- - <
T B R STANDARD
_ T CA T s OLOCASTLE PRECAST INC.
A 48 ey / PRODUCTION DRAWING
} WALL A
CHECHED BY: DATE:
1 ”M,.“anzamhzgku\w\uE’- g..”a%&ﬁ
PLAN VIEW OF BO¥X SRR oy T il ok o A Y BT
SCALE: 3/4" = {'-0 Goanmmzme?mnowr Inc.
13800 S Woyskdo Houston TX 77048
PHOKE: (T13) D91-2400 FAX: (713) 981-0815




wam

1/2"8 U-BOLT

320X 2/ e

1/4" THICK PLATE

A38 (GALY.) TYP I/

i
5 1/2"
> N -
Z e !
_ |
r-gn 6 @ #, 4 1/2] 1y yye
1 k :
] ] L ]
5 1/2"
i
— I_ /I Tﬁﬁ. HOLE
-8
BOTIOM VIEW

SCALE: 1" = 1'=Q"

11/4" X 1 1/4° % 174"

STIFFENER ANGLE 11 1 \n LG.
C3X5 (TYP.2
(SEE DETAIL >w 1/2°=13 NC FEMALE THREADS
\ GROUNDING LUG ON UNDERSIOE
OF COVER
_ [ L | | Eﬁ\\\l
4.1/2° _ 5 3/4°

- 5 3747 ‘V
—~| 5 3/4" _ 41727

_ I_ 5 3/4

3/8" BOLT
m..ll_ b\!x__ﬂ\u LONG

4 i

1 .‘.\m , Qﬁt._:f

= 11
_ i/2" I.._ /% 4 ! —1
3/8% INSERT T — 1 1/4"

ANGLE (SEE DETAIL 8) Amm

DETAIL 8
ALE: 1" = 1'-Q"
SECTION A—A DETAIL A SR
>_.m _..ﬂd -0"

SCALE: 1" = 1'-p"

NON~INVENTORY BOLTS

TYPE atry
3/8" X 1 1/7° LG, GALY. BOLT 6

BILL OF MATERIALS

g SSLL (4 SN - 2
FE R B X1 /5 GALV. PLATE

1=1/4"X1=1/4"X1 /4" AN
3~1/2"X2-1/2"X1/4"_ANGLE

(8.1 Y

C3X5 CHANNEL (10" LG.)

1/2"¢ U—BOLT (HANDLE)
1/2" GROUNDING LUG

e LB S ]

PRODUCT WEIGHTS

TYPE | COVER 90 LBS.
TOTAL 80 LBS.
DRAWN BY  JOZ [sow0 8 owcasne

DATE: 02/10/04 | SCAE: 17 = 107

DWG NAME: 204~ TYPE)-GB-COVER Pact 1 oF 1

" —'-I’_M
3I1/2" |oo ,Il_s.m_xm..

1'=8" X 2'—-8" TYPE |
GROUND BOX COVER
HOUSTON, TEXAS
OLDCASTLE PRECAST INC.
COVER DRAWING

CHECKED v Joate:

REVISIONS:

T3 DRASHG [3 TW{ PRCPLATY OF CLOCAWILE PALTAST, I 12 SUDTTID PoR
ATERDK. SURPOIES (MLY vl Bt BOT B USID M ANY WY MAFSOUE
0 ™ WTIRCSTE OF $2.0 CoMPaNY.

Oldcast|e® Precast, Inc.
13600 5. Woyslds Houston d.. 77048

PHONE: (713} 901-7400 FAX: (713) em1-Q81e



Piotted om 21-SEP-2012 14183

Soale 100, 00000 1, GOS0

VixE T pany

Doalgn £11enanes \\aumwd0\cowork \obe 48026\ Teohprod\TADT\Readvay\gHr » | | 1ud. ogn

wal\plot

Pen Tebslary

LEGERD

1 23] mn_.w._.nzn‘. LLLUMINATIOR
g PROPOSED ILLUMINATION

1 ASSEMBLY
l — - PROPOSED CONDUIT

_sﬂzrgssd. -9935331..._.-3
W 1
* 5.  Xi—-—
OFFSET 14,157 LT (O neomic sevice
L R oy iy lpbpe, 7o g e e et . e I S r— - e MU 2
.................

II@H BORE PROPCSED CONDUIT

CONDUTT/CONDUCFOR
L& i-_lﬂ_

TA 284+00, 0p

—

lﬂl?wlmrl/&

WOTESs

1. ALL STATIONS AND OFFSET
SHOW ARE FROM IH 35 RBFR
RD RAP ALIGHMENTS
UMLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED,

2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM LIP
OF CUTTER OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT
UNLESS OTHERWISE FMDICATED.

STA Z13+36,78 STA 27
OFFSET 51.0' RT

MATCHLINE STA 272+00.00

_;sg O

/]

!

i
MATCHLINE s

00 HOT OPERATE WITHIN

IH 35/NORTHBOUND
FRONTAGE ROAD

ILLUMINATION
SHEETS

SCALE: _PLAM 171100

HNTB =——
—

IH 35 Nl
i\“lbll[\:l{l-l!

IH 3% SEML




Pan Y1 61\\da Iwd\proj scte\ 4028\ [nter? | o1 UBO2EN, pen
Deslon Fllenana \\aaivd0pro Jeat s\ 45020 \CADshes H\GH T ta%oo0 | . don

Scaler 40, 0000001 |, 000000
Plotted oni 17-SEP-2012 16158

0011

00-01

[ 1]

00412

OUGLe ¥

H
¥ =
JOD8 = L

BV VIS 1d

(2-¥.

U 265200 T

pocier, oo

i

i 5 5 B B B
cEsggkig T fres
S‘BE?EEE | B
: SREEE ‘ e "B

i 55 il *
e
B i B !
+EL |
21 ,

il !

EHEI ' £

e 3

HTE T ]

sl ) 2

gaé-g L e

1
ll
' 2
v .
s
1 ] i
T I (e
|2 }g&. AR g
T B I¥ES
G‘E\-':‘EI- L 3§E
2 3 8 LR
EE
'z :
i "B 4k
[ g [
A e BE
i E
T2k - 'g
Bkl -
g g‘nl “‘““I’
9 H 5
A i

VEAOZI VIS
30014 GGJ

el HO4 T

1N0AYT

390148
V/1 angs

avoy JIVINOHS
ONNOBHLMON/SE HI

W30V3H dVidIY ONELSD

~t

v/l NS

QUINI 311 GL AMYSS3O3N
SY V1M OV VD

-3

‘saL

‘WLl VIS
Twd Nio38

bkl 30 2OV4

£ LAl

HOIHS

#0-,01

s '
«0-.0

[T

«0-

u}»ﬁ .

/a

AVAQYOM .BY
uoJdy/M 89 W AL

E 923
/ ‘ q g 1 0E
" [ )
?55 ’i;//?‘ =P |z =
ae “IE - gs N § &
3z Az { 3
. 8 =E
-
z :} x
e =
P /
it /
— 4
==
i 7
Bl i =
= 7
3 '
S18T03ITE

¥-5¥a
-

)

«0-

TIHIAD L0- .05
L—vu aas 3

e S

&L~

-
P
0 R L9

4

td o » s

i GROEY SabganNs

HE

0 Ioaf 3t ghEs

gE; =§'“ géé = 3%

g ﬁsgi H Eg §3

[l ::EEE" E

§ gesgd
g5

53108




Pen Tables\\oalvO0\oro ecta\ 45028N I hert') o \4S0d8h, pen

Design Flilename: \\dalw{nore|eot e\ S02NCAINENs te \gHr b reoaD . agre

Sooi s 20. 0000001 1. DO0OOO
Flotted oni 17-5EF-2012 18457

(-7
LT3
L1533

§

30168

ANTUYY

TTEpd i | BaL

T T

P
4 >

778,29 *‘ :Em'_ -

763,37 E 'I é .
AN I
/1 P8
3R
i -
Ll 8 5|
| Nt 3
i \L g 5 4
: 2Rt
: L Bk

Slro.se | h 4

é‘l’ﬁi.!l E : r‘ '._E- gr
E 1] e[
' A 2 F
| £ 2 B
LT ] R
i
e

2 "O3AITHIY ST INOLSTALT
AN3L3400 QUNT SUBLTAVIO L4VKS 2 20
lﬂnﬂluiﬂd MINN @DON3DE 38 TS

SLIVHS 'SQIOA GITI14 AYTD 40 SLSISNGD
TYIEAYA SNIGNNOE J1 L3NS 03Tiieg
HOV3 30 MOLLD@ 3H1 1V § £°8ik WAL

HLIA ZONYQUOODY NI NI¥Y1 38 TTvHs

SHUCT KNS SY 'STIOA QITH4 AVE 0 |
5139004 1405 A411N301 SO07 oN1E08

"3NOLSINIT ANILSINOA OUHT SdLIvVig

g-Ei
el | 38 | g8
763.13 :'.‘ : E
e
e{_._-_---_- il T ]
| M z
: = igﬁ—"iﬁ
A
.
Hjzeorw | ] | B
§?6352

ANFUYL 804 NTVY
\ FPCIE 43 N3

LJWHS 2 LUVWIINIY OL AMVSSION SV

WL

(173

.ﬂl_l._
L

¥
IO

o =
g2 "o
"ogpmE
I ;2333
ﬁ Ex
ppe = r=7 o
1l " »220<
855
Mg 2

Qv0oN 39VINOH4
ONNOBHLIYON/SE HI

UoJdy/M 89 V¥ AL

I09-B0-5100-0-3¥2-F1 elaN ufm

s

g

'
P W
ROWY (TYP) T

.
-

o

G
;;’:n
%
y S
/ i
i:
%
B
b g
il b
: 2R
4
-5
-;'I/
5 A
il

! [
N \
g LR
=
7S 3 \
£ =% o
2257 ;g
£55
"

s”, . 8.5
5",—" g_, ,/"D'"
- e
- : -

By 7 1‘
B
' 0" A
' ﬁ.—\ 5'-0°
:—<| ser-gn [ 140"
LANE
- =
{o|| 13 1=
4|'-E > 28 -8

50 |8

g\ [

o 2}

A8t e A4

w///§ g

E:’/E

=z £

77 o y

o
= e T:! ﬁ
i3
333 '
55 :
38 p5%
PR -

- -g,”)
> L [:_!3
s
2
H

= R

oL s /
3 ¢ 23 R
1F 8 i
AR L
L

seh ks 25 oh

i?mag" §3d EEE £ °§

|ucsdyim 89 v AL]



Plotted oni I T-SEF-201IR 16188

Soulel 40, GO0OD0 |, 000000

Pen Tables\\doiwD0\projeot s\ 48028\ Inter? Lot \A3028h. par
! tir

Dasign Filenomss \\

NN u- 10 U4 NN T 1

s
==

~. _ a-Tm OuHMH_.H,. j l\.\\L \
1_ RENT 5 =8

4 225975, 08 ﬁ
Wi e 155,06 -
g m s mﬁwm
£ oo, gl )
= JR1LE Xint
= X S
! FLRE R B T L ltrr..rr
m 582 nad “. m t4 co 4 f
m _sproestt Gl % T 8 ..1n ¥ @2 N )
S e — o
< 227+
i \ 00 ] M & .F - m m:!wqannm..ﬁ-wam
M ,.Ttnc-c M - .u H “ﬂ. = g—. }
£ I 20'%N
m \._ﬂ _. Tmm AH_ ._‘.n. omock e RIS \l P |
oS
TR e EW
HORLZONTAL CURYE DATA
@
1wuu4t n.u._om... 45
! Pt s
P
T - 446,89
PC STA 226+T7.58
PT STA 235+T0.8%
H 35 BRIOGE:
) | 2
T T 7
{111 v <! {3 = . l_ -
eI g .
o shaw 1y 3
9
WPL = 3448000
110 g rm@ TH 35/NORTHBOUND
3 LRRC 1. FRONTAGE ROAD
g 0. 0ox 35 NBFR OVER
| 220 g SAN GABRIEL
m RIVER
e BRIDGE LAYOUT
B M i SCALE!  pLAN 1%140°
110, m
=
| LRO 1a]
1
610, .
® =2 ne i en
Leso £2 i m £3
26400 100 29:00




40. 6000001 1, DODOOO

Plotted om | T-SEP-2012 14154

Seales

GEMERAL WOTES:

E.. N
N - ~ ONED. CURRENT.
o, 1. DESIGNED ACCORDING TO a0
—_ Y A GB E&Pﬂam_ i o r \\ 2 INTERIM AASHTO LRFD SPECIFICATIONS,
L S e s 2. DESICH INCUDES AlLGNCE Fon 2°
} > b S—. FUTURE TNG SURFACE.
: : FOREE PRES 3, SEC SHEET 2 OF 2 FOR TYPICAL SECTION.
,. i : L X i s 4. CONTRACTOR VERIFY LOCATION
/./ : o y 1t _H.::f i AND ﬂ.ﬁeﬂ. L UTILITIES PAIOA TO
put; N A1 b P} 3 d i : S. THE *H* VALLES SHOWN ARE ESTIMATED
= 82 : o 3 : i COLUWM HEIGHTS.  CONTRACTORS ARE
L E 3 '! I 0 RESPONSIBLE FOR CALCULATING ACTUAL
B5-RyC ' Y™ ~ R1| | 3 iz <N £ COULAN HEIGHTS BASED 0N FIELD
A 221404,

- = T A o e A 3 B : - P NE—— o
O O T O Y e e O S R T A Y e I L 2 o D a8 . -AﬂmEEﬁﬂEPEEH <

: GRQER ® % ’-ﬁgju ot

V.I- \uby

D 5 ) g3/edm 8 LR /B .‘
” 3 . i " 1L ) _e“ 1 “ dmmml_tl - .“.:,Od._....a. o o Am M%%Emﬂnﬁ.i;gﬁs
1PN Wi ST AVAN Tk
. A S AU TNN =R gl 1= Now ) e
l"" .M =

N/ Eat

22'-8!

g~

-

e 7
E=

&

/—“‘

gé g
1

a- S — u...‘..n...rrl.l..l,.l .

F

5 47
3
ST 1
/ |
!

Pen Tohien\\aa| wO0M\oroj sote\45026\ [rierP | ot\43028h, pen

Deeion Fllenansd \\dalwdd\pro] et W00\ CAD \shee 10\ g Hr snbageaod] . agn
e~

i RAL FOR PAYHEK z0bo' TY T; AN
b~ m» L
i
< ! ! IH 35/NORTHBOUND
| 120 d.mmﬂmi..ﬂ_i: A i 2 3 0] FRONTAGE ROAD
5 -.HM. g7 2e1:05 0 / ToAz Ei.u/ 3.../ S NBFR OVER
g [l == - = . X | SAN GABRIEL
- I . _ ] RIVER
o~ P A H m BRIDGE LAYOUT
Lese . f===a--o b L1 IJJIM/J, i+ . - ! | | ; ma] MR ma g
HYDRALIC DATA E il e S P TR m =
wlwuw,wwnmm m. "m“ oo Ko T s 4 m T Ciob rean cioco i i m_ |
a1k PP, Ny R o T E s
. l\\. _.uflw.n“.. oS 3 ;&wguuar\a_ r.\..._. lllll T mmbacad. L Il ’ m
o] ...uﬂ...ﬁ.-ﬂ { ._“W i a_Tn K — 1\"_" n!ﬂ.ﬁﬂ.g.u.\- _ 4_1%1;11||r|11.““||1|
aﬂaLo. : 4 b e ;
BEES Sl RuTRT 1o T ine sl & Leel 3 i vsd s 053], "
BORING LOGS MEWTFY SOFT POCKEYS OF CLAY FALED #S_SUCH CORES Loy
| SIS e i Tl P 8 TEMITRLE S, asu | 3 o N 1 |
| aro | ; !
y H.n . vanwsqﬁqu.!ﬂﬂ.mﬂ_i.«oin_ggﬂgﬂ uu n._n s.u @ L”
™ i | BF i iy El= mm 3
21400 £222+00 223+00 224400 ERS-00




BID PROPOSAL

e s L e}
VY The Levy Company, LP

PO Box 160801
«7 San Antonio TX 78280
O MP AN% Contact: Harry Levy or Andy Ajas
L L Phone: 210-497-4500

Fax: 210-653-2835

Quote Date: Jul. 25, 2013 Owner: Williamson County
Quote To: Hunter Industries Project: TH 35 NBFR
Attn: Carter Stone Levy Job #: 2013-347
Field Change: Sell & Deliver Deleted Paetec Conduit

We are pleased to submit to you our quotation for
the work items indicated below:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SELL & DELIV DELETED CONDT 1.00f LS 23,495.03 23,495.03
GRAND TOTAL $23,495.03
NOTES:

We offer field change pricing to sell & deliver to the County the deleted 6" HDPE conduit that was purchased for the Paetec
Communication change order work. This conduit was purchased after we recieved approval to perform the work, but after
taking delivery of a portion of the conduit we were informed we will not be doing the work. Since the conduit cannot be
returned to the vendor, we must sell it to the County.

Sincerely,

Al

Andy Ajas, PE
The Levy Company, LP

Page 1 of 1




THE LEVY COMPANY, L.P.

COUNTY: Williamson County IH 35 NBFR
PROJECT: PTF 2013(192)
CSJNO. 0015-08-128
LEVY COMPANY JOB NO. 2013-347
FIELD CHANGE: Sell & Deliver Deleted Paetec Conduit
DATE: 7/25/13
ITEM: SELL & DELIVER DELETED PAETEC CONDUIT
QTY: 1LS8
PRICING BREAKDOWN
MATERIAL QUANT UNIT COST AMOUNT
8" HDPE EDR 11 conduit 3520 LF $ 6033 1% 21,236.16
[ -
Sub Total $ 21,236.16
6% Compensation 3 1,061.81
Total Material 5 22,297.97
LABOR HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
Truck Driver 718 1350 | § 94.50
Operator 4 % 1350 | % 54.00
Raw Labor ] 148.50
55% Insurance & Taxes g 81.68
25% Compensation $ 37.13
Total Labor $ 267.30
EQUIPMENT HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
\Haul Truck 71 3 64.24 | § 449.68
Trailer - float 71 % 1059 | § 74.13
Boom Truck : 4 71M171 % 284.68
] -
Sub Total B 808.49
15% Compensation g 121.27
Total Equipment $ 929.76
SUBCONTRACTORS QUANT UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
[3 -
$ -
Sub Total [ 2
0% Compensation $ -
Total Subcontractor $ -
FIELD CHANGE TOTAL B $ 23,495.03
____ITEM QUANT UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SELL & DELIVER DELETED PAETEC CONDUIT 1 LS $ 2349503 | § 23,495.03




(OR jow} 2013

HILL COUNTRY ELECTRIC SUPPLY

t

N

1

30603 N.E. LODP 410 SUITE 104
SAN ANTONIO TX 78218

Phone 210-853-0483 Fax 210-653-2641

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES CALL: (210) 653-0483 FAX: (210) 2834109

INVOICE 5100661209.007 Pageof 1|
" INVOICEDATE | ACCOUNT HUMBER AMOUNT
06724113 5388 $21,236.16
QORDERED BY CUSTOMER PO
SHONDA 347-6512
[JOB NAME | RELEASE i )

PLEASE CHECK BOX IF ADDRESS IS INCORRECT
AND INDICATE CHANGE(S) ON REVERSE 5IDE

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

Hill Country Electric Supply
P.O. Box 577

LEVY COMPANY
PO BOX 160801
SAN ANTONIO TX 78280-3001

San Antonio, TX 78292-0577

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH PAVIRENT,

SHIP TO: 29972 CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER INVOICE NUMBER SHIP VIA ACCOUNT NUMBER
;3?‘5314; QWW IH 38 347-68512 $100861209.007 DIRECT 5388
WILL 210422-8350 WRITER ORDER DATE SALESPERSON TERMS
CERehe-one T fass Josh Castruccio 05724113 DANIEL TARPLEY Vendar Terms 10t
ORDERED SHIPPED TEM NUMBER/DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE um AMOUNT
4400 3520 6-1702955-0440 B00RSORO1Y BLK/BLK 6033 ea 21236.18|
SW N EMPT 120M D S 6" SDR-11
REGULAR SMCOTH WALL
*** Spetidd Order Hem *
10 K 440"
BY:.oooercenmesians -
Sub-Total: $21,236.16
S&H Charges: $0.00
Sates Tax; $0.00
WE APPRECIATE YOU DOING BUSINESS WITH HILL COUNTRY ELECTRIC SUPPLY! Payments: $0.00
Total Dus: $21,2386.16

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON FILE WITH CUSTOMER

FO VIRV FOUR BILL ORLINE GO 10: G eI T P o PRI AT I Y GGE THIS ENROLLMERT CODE:

Page 10f 1




Carter Stone

[ ——— — R e e e e e
From: Gary Tackert

Sent: Monday, April 28, 2014 10:17 AM

To: Carter Stone; Bruce Bayless; Jacquelyn Hagelgans

Subject: Fwd: 13IFB00108 - IH 35 Northbound Frontage Rd. - Change Order No. 7

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

FYI
Thank you,

Gary Tackert

Project Manager

Hunter Industries Ltd.
(512) 665-4501
gtackert@hunterind.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: William Calame <Wcalame@Ilevycompany.com>
Date: April 28, 2014 at 10:04:46 AM CDT

To: 'Gary Tackert' <gtackert@hunterind.com>

Cc: Andy Ajas <AAjas@levycompany.com>

Subject: RE: 13IFB00108 - IH 35 Northbound Frontage Rd. - Change Order No. 7

Gary,

Our items look fine. Please proceed with change order.

Thanks,
Will E. Calame

The Levy Company

From: Gary Tackert [mailto:gtackert@hunterind.com]
Sent: Friday, April 25, 2014 9:49 AM

To: William Calame

Cc: Jacquelyn Hagelgans; Carter Stone; Andy Ajas
Subject: Fwd: 13IFB00108 - IH 35 Northbound Frontage Rd. - Change Order No. 7

Wwill,

Please see attached change order 7. Let us know if your okay with your items on it. We will wait on you
before we sign and send back.

Thank you,



