
Received 

A.UG 1 2 2015 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 13 

HNT6 Corporation 
Round Rock 

1. CONTRACTOR: Hunter Industries, Ltd. Project: 131FB00108 

2. Change Order Work Limils: Sta. 868+79 10 Sta. 940+83 Roadway: IH35 NBFR 

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non·exempt projects): Major (Major/Minor) CSJ 
Number: 0015-08-128, etc. 

4. Reasons : _____ 4_B _____ (3 Max . . In order of importance" Primary first) 

5. Describe Ihe work being revised. 
4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requellted work. This Change Order adds additional quanllties to extend the limits 
of the milling, PFC asphalt overlay, and pavement markings to the full width of the northbound mainlanes of IH 35 in accordance with 
Amendment No. 1 of the Advance Funding Agreement for CSJ 0015-09-170. The Change Order also adds new Contract items for 
replacement of the bridge joint material on the South San Gabriel River Bridge and additional construction mobilization . The 
additional scope was requested by TxOOT. This Change Order Is eligible for reimbursement by FHWA. 

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Ilems: see attached 
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbe~r":'ed7:=:=";":":'=R:-e-v:-is-e-;d-;:P~Ja-n-:;::S7'h-ee"":ts:--:1:-:4:-:::8"":.1:-:S=-=2:--------
6. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: 0 Yes 0 No 

9. New Special Provisions to Item~ No. N/A, Special Specification Item ~ are attached. 

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the aulhority to execute this Change Order (CO). 

rile conlraclor must SIgn the Change Order and. by dOIng so, agrees 10 waive 
The following information must be provided 

any and ali claims for ,1dd/bonal compensation due to any and ali olhe/' 
!expenses; add/t/ollol changes for lime, ovemeed and profit, or loss 01 Time Ext #: 4 Days added on this CO: 13 
Icompellsalion as a lesull 01 Ihis chnnge --

:rs~\Z-\0 
Amount added by this change order: $384,163.85 

Typed/Printed Name CA.~\FL 0To-Ne-

Typed/Printed Title &-:?\\0A~ 

NDED FOR EXECUTION: 

L...s-~~tJ '2;7'.:4. 
Project Manager 

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Dale 
D APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date 

N/A o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

Design Engineer Dale 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date 
o APPROVED C REQUEST APPROVAL 

Program Manager Date 

Design Engineer's Seal: 
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date 

See Revised Plan Sheets o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

~£;;~ 
/' ~Z--county Judge ;6 APPROVED 



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 13 Project # 131FB00108 

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock 

LABOR I HOURLY RATE I I HOURLY RATE I 

TABLE B: Contract Items· 

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED ADD or 
(DEDUCT) 

NEW 

ITEM DESCRIPllON UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANnTY ITEM COST QUANnTY QUANnTY ITEM COST 
OVERRUNI 
UNDERRUN 

316-2707 ASPH (llER III) GAL $4.15 13,261.00 $55,033.15 5,956.00 19,217.00 $79,750.55 $24,717.40 
316-2719 AGGR (llER III) CY $72.99 287.00 $20,948.13 176.00 463.00 $33,794.37 $12,846.24 
342-2002 PFC (ASPHALT) PG76-22 TON $109.23 200.00 $21,846.00 104.00 304.00 $33,205.92 $11,359.92 
342-2006 PFC (AGGREGATE}(PG76 MIX) SAC-A TON $109.23 2,018.00 $220,426.14 2,226.00 4,244.00 $463,572.12 $243,145.98 
354-2017 PLANE & TEXT ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 2") SY $1.32 47,362.00 $62,517.84 25,347.00 72,709.00 $95,975.88 $33,458.04 

438-WC01 CLEAN AND SEAL JOINTS (CL-3 SEALANT) LF $22.56 0.00 $0.00 375.00 375.00 $8,460.00 $8,460.00 
454-2007 HEADER TYPE EXPANSION JOINT CF $799.45 0.00 $0.00 27.06 27.06 $21,633.12 $21,633.12 
454-WC01 JOINT SEALANT (CL-7 SEALANT) LF $18.83 0.00 $0.00 163.11 163.11 $3,071.36 $3,071.36 
500-WC01 MOBILIZA llON (PRIMA TE) LS $2,983.90 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $2,983.90 $2,983.90 
500-WC02 MOBILIZA llON (HUNTER)(8.57%) LS $30,324.07 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $30,324.07 $30,324.07 
502-2001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLING MO $2,715.86 25.00 $67,896.50 1.00 26.00 $70,612.36 $2,715.86 
666-2002 REF PAV MRK TY I (W) 4 IN (BRK) (090MIL) LF $0.49 5,990.00 $2,935.10 2,060.00 8,050.00 $3,944.50 $1,009.40 
666-2142 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 41N (BRK) LF $0.33 5,990.00 $1,976.70 2,060.00 8,050.00 $2,656.50 $679.80 
666-2145 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4IN (SLD)} LF $0.29 18,277.00 $5,300.33 1,404.00 19,681.00 $5,707.49 $407.16 
666-2178 REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 41N (SLD) LF $0.29 19,697.00 $5,712.13 4,150.00 23,847.00 $6,915.63 $1 ,203.50 
672-2017 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R EA $2.75 1,030.00 $2,832.50 112.00 1,142.00 $3,140.50 $308.00 
3224-2027 D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY -C SAC B PG 70-22 TON $66.94 11,906.00 $796,987.64 (310.00) 11,596.00 $776,236.24 ($20, 751 .4O), 
8020-2003 REF PROF PAV MRK TY I (W) 41N (SLD}(100MIL) LF $1.00 5,386.00 $5,386.00 1,404.00 6,790.00 $6,790.00 $1,404.00 
8020-2006 REF PROF PAV MRK TY I (Y) 41N (SLD}(100MIL) LF $1.25 1,626.00 $2,032.50 4,150.00 5,776.00 $7,220.00 $5,187.50 

TOTALS $1,655,994.51 $384,163.85 



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART 

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other 

2 Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by cond itions and/or resulting delay) 

(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material 

2C . New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed) 

20. Environmental remediation 

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9) 

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature 

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable) 

21. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) 

2J. Other 

3. County Conven ience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions) 

3B. Public relations improvement 

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding 

3D. Achievement of an early project completion 

3E. Reduction of future maintenance 

3F. Additional work desired by the County 

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies 

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 

31. Implementation of improved technology or better process 

3J . Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance) 

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision 

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County 

3M. Other 

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment 

4B. Third party requested work 

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party) 

40. Other 

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan 

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work 

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop 

50. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor 

5E. Other 

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW) 

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW) 

6C. Utilities not clear 

60. Other 



Williamson County Pass Through Financing Project 

IH 35 Northbound Frontage Road 
Williamson County Project No. 131FB001 08 

Change Order No. 13 

Reason for Change 

This Change Order adds additional quantities to extend the limits of milling, PFC asphalt 
overlay, and pavement markings to the full width of the northbound mainlanes of IH 35 in 
accordance with Amendment No. 1 of the Advance Funding Agreement for CSJ 0015-09-
170. The Change Order also adds new Contract items for the replacement of the bridge joint 
material on the mainlane South San Gabriel River Bridge prior to the overlay and additional 
construction mobilization . The additional scope was requested by the Texas Department of 
Transportation (TxDOT) and all costs associated with this CSJ will be reimbursed by TxDOT. 

The original plans called for milling and a PFC asphalt overlay only on portions of the IH 35 
northbound mainlanes from south of the SH 29 Bridge at Sta. 883+79.68 to 1500 ft south of 
FM 2243 (Leander Road) Bridge at Sta. 940+83.53, a distance of over 5,700 LF. With 
Amendment No.1 , TxDOT requested that the full width of the mainlanes be milled and 
overlayed with PFC asphalt within these limits and that PFC asphalt also be placed on the 
new entrance and exit ramps along the main lanes to maintain drainage of the pavement. 
TxDOT's request adds milling and overlay on the South San Gabriel River Bridge which will 
require replacement of the bridge joint material. The original Advance Funding Agreement 
between Williamson County and TxDOT has been revised with Amendment No. 1 to include 
these additional costs. 

Following is a summary of the new Contract items required for this Change Order. This 
Change Order is eligible for FHWA reimbursement. 

Item Description Unit Qty 

438-WC01 CLEAN AND SEAL JOINTS (CL-3 SEALANT) LF 375.00 

454-2007 HEADER TYPE EXPANSION JOINT CF 27.06 
454-WC01 JOINT SEALANT (CL-7 SEALANT) LF 163.11 
500-WC01 MOBILIZATION (PRIMATE) LS 1.00 

500-WC02 MOBILIZATION (HUNTER) LS 1.00 

This Change Order results in a net increase of $384,163.85 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract amount of $19,936,587.35. The original Contract amount was 
$18,690,161.52. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $1,246,422.83 has been 
added to the Contract resulting in an 6.67% net increase in the Contract cost. Thirteen (13) 
days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order for a total of 771 days. 

HDR Engineering, Inc. 

Joe Crable 
Resident Representative 



PRIMATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
P. O. BOX 1509 2608 WEAVER ST. 

HUMBLE, TEXAS 77347-1509 HALTOM CITY, TEXAS 76117 
(281 ) 441-3355 

FAX (281) 441-3414 

QUOTATION 

COUNTY: WILLIAMSON DATE: MARCH 03, 2015 
PROJECT: IH-35 (CSJ: 0015-08-128) 

APPROX. UNITS 

27.06 CF 

163.11 LF 

326.22 LF 

DESCRIPTION AND SPECIFICATIONS 

HEADER TYPE EXPANSION JTS. 454-; 007 

JOINT SEALANT 
(CL-7 SEALANT) 

CLEAN & SEAL JOINTS 
(CL-3 SEALANT) 

MOBILIZATION 

(INCLUDES TRAFFIC CONTROL) 

454-v IC01 

438-V C01 

500-VlfC01 

w/C% 
UNIT PRICE Marklp 

$799.4: 
$754.20 CF 

$17.76 LF $18.83 

$21.28 LF $22.56 

$2,983.9C 
$2,815.00 EA. 

Payment method is same S.Y .- S.F. price as 
contractor receives from TxDot Monthly 

(6%) Markup includes 5% 
prime contractor markup 

and 1 % bond markup) 

Price does not include Engineering 
Price good for (30) days from above date 

Price is based on Crushed Limestone as the Large Aggregate 

CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRINDING 
GROOVING BEHIND GRINDING 

6 HR MINIMUM FOR EACH 

450.00/ HR 
450.00/ HR 

MOBILIZATION FOR GRINDING & GROOVING COULD BE ADDED 
FOR ANYTHING OUTSIDE HOUSTON AREA 



Crable, Joe 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Carter Stone <carter@hunterind.com> 
Monday. May 11,20159:11 AM 
Crable, Joe; Gary Tackert 
David Boone; Clayton Weber; Dawn Haggard 
RE: Additional Milling and Overlay on IH 35 NBML 

Hunter has re vie.vcd the proposed additional ?v1illing and PFe Overlay detailed below and have no objection 
to us in g origillal bid prices as long as we are granted an increase in Mobilization at the original bid percentage 
. f R -~ G' (S-'"J,') 0"(J O() ./ ) U t . • .:J / /u , "'~ ~) /:") ~) . . -t- - J ' 

Thanks, 

Carter Stone 

-From: Crable, Joe [mailto:Joe,Crable@hdrlnc.com] 
setit~WedneSday, April 15,20152:19 PM 
To: Gary Tackert 
Cc: Cart~tQ.[le; David Boone; Clayton Weber; Dawn Haggard 
Subject: AdditlOflG!l Milling and Overlay on IH 35 NBML 

.. "'.-.....,..,~" 

Please review the attachea.redlined plan sheets and the corresponding summary below denoti he milling and asphalt 
quantities/costs for the reqU~~addltional work the northbound IH 35 mainlanes. 
Provide a detailed breakdown of additional cost for this work. 
Also attached is the proposal from Pn n~e for the northbound South san7 Gbriel . r bridge header expanSion joint 
replacement. "'", -, 

"', 
Additional quantities and cost: "~ 

Milling: 28,756.54 sy at a cost of $1.32 per sy for a tOta-~3719 .63 
sheets . (Approximate widths and length)) , 
PFC Asphalt: 2,588.10 tons at a cost of $109.23 per ton a tot';1I'Qf: $282,696.92 ...... 
SYx180/2000. (180 is 90Ibs!sy!in)) ./ ' ................ 
PFC Aggregate : 255 .93 tons at a cost of $109.2 er ton for a total of: $27:-s~ . 23 {Tons calculation: 
SYx17.80/2000. (17.8 is 8.90Ibs!sy!in)) ............... 
Tier III Aggregate: 174.3 cy at a cost 0 2.99 per cy for a total of: $12,722.16 ............... (Cv Calculation: SY!16S. (lcV 
!16SsV)) / ..... ~ 
Tier III Asphalt: 8,051.83 gal".a-~ost of $4.15 per gal for a total of $33,415.10 ~L n Calculation: SYx.28) 

G"nd total for ~em,;, 5394.748.04. Th;,;, an appro'imate amount and the quanta;e, wHi f;eld vedf;ed. 

(Sy calculated off of the plan 

(Tons calculation: 

Please let ~ow if you have any questions. ., .... .......... 
Thank),-oLJ. ........... .......... 

/ / 

,/ 
Quan tities have been updated . 



~ 

~ 
i 
~ 

i 
~ 
li 

I 
~ 

d 
~: 
!:: ~ 
;~ 
.~ 
.~ ;E 
2; 
~B 

h 
&~ 

H 
~i 
l:/ 

H 
~~ 
l~ 
~~ 

-'. 

BEGIN PROJECT 
STA 204+00.00 
CSJ 0015-08-128 

BEGlN CONSTRUCTJON 
ST ... 20 .... 00.00 
WATCH O(ST(NG 

BECIN T'r U ct.G 
BEetN UfO 
SofA 201"38,'4 
MAlCH UIsTlr«; 

t ~ ~J --~-

,£ ~~~=;~ ,~=~~~"~=", -~~:==~ -~ ','0;1'00- , 
' ~ , , 114 35 NBS8 11.'- -.- '-.- . . ~ _ 

-~' •. . , .. "~ 
SUCUT LINE • 

BEGIN tIIILL .ND EXISTING CURB AND 
ACP OVERLAY CUTTER TO RDlAIN STA 183.79.6t 
OfFSET SO, 341' TO 

] eo. 8.0' ~r _. • 

8 
~~ 

'- GTfR"UI-

OBLITERATE 
ABAHOOt.! ROAD 
602 5Y 

,?;? >T> '/ / \ __ ~ ~'!OO~'-:=S:'~ff=>:l?-. 
--, , /' /' .. / ,/ / / /' / ' f /' " t .. ~ ; ~/ '. .i"",""/C. oIRL")'-- .. -..: 2l1E SY 

r"""'::';;:'_ 

,oo 

7110. 

770 

'W 

BEeIN pAOF'tlE 
~TCH £XISTlNC 
STA 2~.OO 

STA • 206 .. 50 
n. '" 174.2e 
ex • -0.13' 
l; .. 95 . 
L .. 250..00 . "n"._\. 

~ ",u"uo ~ __ ., .. 

- . : '--;--------: 
~.-

:ii 
.: 

,01 

8~ 

&. 81261201. - ADO£O WOlF DRIVE.AYS 
I 10 2 .t.N0 RiGHT lURN I...ANE. 

. £XTENO£O WGF~ 

~ 

~ OBLITERATE 
~ PAVEMENT 

@OFRA1J~-~ HOAllOHTAL. ~\'E 

LZJ 
t=SJ 

CAVERNS 

IotIIU AND OVERLA '( 

NOTES. 
1. All STATIONS AfIIO OffSET SHOWN 

ARE FRClII ·CTFRAU'" l.Wl.£SS 
OTliERWlSE INDICATED. 

2. ALL OIWEH5[ONS ARE ,ftOl.I LIP Of 
GlITTER OR EDGE OF PAVWENT 
UNlESS OTHERWIS[ lIoIOICAttD. 

3. CONSIDER SlWCUTrNG SuaSIDUR'r 
TO TH£ PERTlNEHT ITEMS. 

190 

110 

110 

SiE Ntur2"61 PlAN AfrtO PROfIU 
SH[ETs FOR ADD1TIONAL. 
INFOMIATION. 
R£wQVAl OF C1o~ AND FlIPR.lp 
SHAll BE SUBSIDIARY TO 
OBlITERATE ABANDONED ROAD. 

IM&t.,J JJZZl 

25 50 '00 ............. 

FOR REv2SION I OtI..'t'lL 

,,6 ,(::1 AJI-.-
..... ~' ... OF~~~I 

-'~~~*-.-...... "" .. .:'c,o' ..... -., 

f·"/ L.Jm 
\~ll.~./o/ 't·'J·"~.JICEN~~+;' 

,~~ 
IH 35/NORTHBOUND 

FRONTAGE ROAD 

IH 35 NBFR 
PLAN 8. PROFILE 

SCAlE_ PL4H 1-, tOO' 
PROfIU: I", to· 

CoINTS __ ~_ ...... --.... -
160 11.r'.-=~«~ 

DfIAI"tll4i I"AIPAA£D IT_ *'" 
SlUT Of' ~i ;:: I I I' ~., _ ... _af_·-! 

-... ..... 'N ~'o .,.;", !"t". _:\P .... :0 N ·... • it (C - 0:0 tn..... ,... '" • . J> 0 I!' •. '" l"-

f- & .n ,,; '...;, ..;'''':; "';'...;, .;:...; N'''\ ":'N cio 
i -: :: ~ ;::- ::;::: :::;: ;:::,~ t: ':: t:: ~::: 

I' 
~~ 

.... 
L Q 200"00 205+00 21(1 -.. 

1IiIf-- 0015 a. aa. Itt '5 



§ 

t 
f 
! 

PR~ ["OF' 

BECIN SJDEnLl 
Sr.&. 220·)5. 5 1 

BEGIN nS2 RAil w/TRf 
EHO TY It C&G 
ST4 2l0+15. i41 
OFFSET 14' LT 

TRf ii. l 

~ 

~--~-I 
-: -.;[.00- - ----

S ,,~\..> _ . . ~_ i ,11:...- I 

~ . ' ~ ~ .. .:: ., -, '. c", j"""'- ",' :::;:I~' \.~ ',~"" "" ~~T'" 7" cr L I : ' '" " " ~_ ..:z--C' X ~~/20'." 10 i , , , ' ""' " I I 

j 

_)_ I L ~I I \I I=tjl ! ~ L: ,; r I I 
.'-1.1' )/A/" ~ :~i?'; ":L;~:;.:cc,?,j.'jL:.J. 'J''i..11J:j 

"'llL .. NO Atp OY[Rl,..c.Y 
2112 SY 

N:Jl';l'-" I I ' :: '" ...... " " . ~ 
55, n ' LT'" TO ~ I \ =<> :~ 

LEGEND 

~ OIllTERAT£ 
~ ,.,vueiT 

@"U,lN-5 HOItJZOh'h,t.,. CtNVE 

rn 
t=SJ 

NOlTS. 

CAV(AfroIS 

WILL AHD OV[RLn 

,. AU. STATlONS AIrC) OF'F"S£T SHOWN 
AR( rACll '"crfRAlJl'" ...... 0 RAMP 
AL[GMI[Nn UNlESS OTH£RwJS£ 
lN01CATED. 

2. AU. DIWOKIONS ARE: fAOU LIP 
Of CUrTER OR [DeE Of' PAvEJ,EHT 
UHlESS OtlE~[S[ (M)[CA.TED. 

1. CON'SIDE~ SAWCUlIHG SUBSIDIARY 
TO THE ~T INEIIIT 1 lOIS. 

<4 . R[K)Vll Of cae ANO RJPRAJ'I' 
SH.t.ll BE SUBSIDIARY TO 
O8lITERATI ABAJrC)OlIIEO ROAD. 

MJui !!!Z1 

ZU J 

I 
I 
~ 

.& 0S/1S/1 ' - ADO[D CROSS-SLOPt AT MGI,.. fHtJocE. fOR R[VISION 2 OWLYr 

'-b ~XH-
ST,t .. 2 1his 
El • T!5t . Z5 
el( · " 0.'.' : 
l • I f5 . 
l:' ]00. 00 : 

& 11261201<4 - &OOED I'OLF O'UVU'A,YS I • Z 
ANO IltGHT TLIftI( UHt. 

i~ 
gi 
; ~ 
w" 
w", 

B 
Ii 
i~ 

H 
~~ , ' 
H 

l~q I . " 

l~Q 

7<0 

" . .~.: £JUSt~HC 
" .. _ ~ ,./~'< . : CA.O£ . 

.' 

., 
. Ii 
- I: 

" 

H 
~~ "'.~ ." H 7)0 ,,' , ' .: U 

00 -; t:.! . "': Ii 100 YR 

a « ' W • 
~ _ ~: .., " i . -

~O, .~~ ~ . 

: ~. 

Ii 

!.. 

' i 

'I: , 

1~~ 

750 

}<49 

!~O 

J"'-"'-oF1"~. 6 
,:'"".i-.~:'~::i:,"!.1':-I.r ..... 
;., ):I{ "=, . 

E~-U;~ 
\';\ f0314' /~J 
~~'!.'CEN9:~·~': 

~~ , 
IH 35/NORTHBOUND 

FRONTAGE ROAD 

IH 35 NBFR 
PLAN 8. PROFILE 

SCALEI PLAN '-'100' 
~Jl[ ,-,10' 

c-tNTB . __ _ 
-~--. -

_1,._"...,......,oIr~ 
1- - ."1' 
IIIoUJlMl ""'AIIC ''1'1 HlCTt ...., ., 1 !" ~:~ . I'" ~EL" "o_11 

j ~ ~ ~:~ ~'~ ~:5 ~.~ ~~ ~'~ v ~~ ~: ~ ~ 
~.. ~ ~' oD IA.... Vl.~ "".,., on"" IIt'I. N Id- -'f1' In a- _U.LIAMSON 
: ~ - ,... 21~OO .... ..... 2~OO... ..,..... o&l 7;;:00 

Of z', ITt 'M" 



iii 

~ 
8~ 

= ~ !t 
o 0 
)I;: 

g 
~ 

J 
I 
~ 
~ 

i: 
a 
.~ :% 

~~ 
~ i 
ok 

~~ 
H 
~i 

H n 
i~ 
~ M 

; 
:;; 
.'?(; c. :& 

';nRaPOs.EO G£OACETOII"H 
: HOSP1T&l Dt'IV(w.n 
, (BY OTKV~S) , , 

l HOSORV 

8£C Hi TT 1J Ole 

'-.~~~~!;~~!;~ -l ; ' 

.F-~··· 
. __ L.--~.~ .~. -----.-O·"'.C"";' 

~-;.;;~~ w;'"';.-;;;. -;. -;.~; -;, ; -;, ~ -;: ',; ;'-;-;'; ~ -; -; ~~ ; .~;;;-; -; -;-;:.~ -=- .• -;;'. 

~ 

~ 08U1ERHE 
~ P'VD£~T 

~ «lIIt 12OHfll CtRV( 

o CAV( M:NS 

~ W!ll .. HQ OVERLAY 

~~. - _ u •• _~: ~!~~~.~~;;:~. . @r~L.U-)) ~r~l SUTIOHS I>HJ OFrS[T ~ 

CONS!, 50 Lf Of ..ac;,. \~ -CEeJ(2'1-D "': '-!'"'tt;8UW TRANS : C,.K2fl-D 
NO , ' nIlClG 

8EGIN TV I c.c 
T 

--~-,-------,----"'£.tlT It...". ItIBXl61 

END: MILL AND 

,'- END T55t RUl wtTRF \j~ 

lEGIt; T'f 11 ct.G~ :rSET .0.2" RT ..,.-s Z RUl w/~ [HO All/ WT1"[R TR.utS 0' CORB • "'leu" 
srA ~1.25 •• 71' : ~ ;~Tct fACE OF CUR,LB , I.HStTlON (5(( NBJ:26' ~~'~St 5T 16 LT 
,,";1 '0' .... :;.t~l\FAt' ~ •• PftOfII,£ fOR "!" / ' _ . 

-" / / - '; / -or i: 1.!1!tWJr'T-- k / 1/' f ,/NO/VI ~J I / IlL I I ~ !.. j .. LlLL!jL~LL.'L.(~.:'6._4~1@:lgL{"";, -1..J::I,-i,L 
.... CP OVERLAY 
STIo 'U·OO.OO 
OffSET 1.71' TO 

J.", '" ( I ·,<f·rb 
:: i I~ 35 SBIA.. 

I ~ : 
l 

110 

,~".~! END :8R1DGE 

PRoPosED ; GRADE 

sa .. Z;4 •• 0 
EL .. 75,.)0 

• ex .. 14~1· 

J; - 107: 
L • 350~OO l ~';~~7:·· -T6<) . • • \~r ~ 

f;. I .O."~ :to 
t' 

. . 

!59 

7<0 

tjl 

~I 

100 'A 
n· no. IT 

~I ~ ~ ~ 

~ ~ 
~. :;' 

.i'" ... ~ -'-

t 
I 

.~ 

~;: 
~. ~ 

~:~ 
=.~ --

o~ .. N ' - ~o 
~ ~ 

.,;0 O N 

~: ::: E:~ := .N ",' ,-"\ .-~" ~ . -,...~ t:: "'- ~- --"=-no_ 23!.OO 

o~ .. ~ 
.,j""; •. -
~~ 

ARt" fROW ·CTF'IUUf4 ANO R:~ 
AlJGMI[.KT" ",",-0:5 Oll1[fhI' I5[ 

_A. - ...... "1 ~ [ _ _ ~ - "" - - 2. ~J~~~IONS ARE Fftca.t LIP 
;: 

~. ~ ~ . 
" . 'I; 

. ~ .. 
-~ .-

• ").1"1'-" 

o~ ., 0 
~.~ 

:: 

-, .. ... . , .. -
u. 
'1;;1 

~ . 
~ 

or GUTl£R OR EOcE 01 PAvD€NT 
~S OTHVtwIU INDICATED. 

3, CONSIDER SUCUTING SLl8SIDIA.RY 
TO THE r'ERTlNENT ITDIS • 

•• R£.I.I:WAl,. (Jf CIoC Af,I() RIPfU.P 
'SHAlL BE SUBSIDIARY TO 
OtJl(TERATE A84N00t4D ROAD. 

170 

,.0 

TSO 

.& 

. .. ~ . , 

71U14·AOO£D HOSPITAL 
DRlVE • ...,. AND RIGHT TURN 
l .... HE 

Z5 SO 100 ..... ....., 

FOR R£VISI~f-' ;:"l'Y~i4-

-"\\2L-;~ .•.• ... -, .. .. :.&.., .. ~J"" 
f.;···'- N ... .; .. \ 
isi;....r[L.~ 
~~. 'O)7"~ .~.: :;d~.(ICEN5: .. ::/ff.E 

~~ 
IH 3S/NORTHBOUND 

FRONTAGE ROAD 

IH 35 NBFR 
PLAN 8< PROFILE 

5CALE. .... .. 
f'AOf"lL£ 

1" 100' 
'-'10 ' 

~NTB __ ~_ -... - ... -
14~111""=~M~ 

-.wIllIG P'ftO'UWU 1ft ,.".. ....... 
'''' 

TtJu,s I1U.JMdOIII --CIt Itf. 1:Tt: ftl 15 



K 
" ;:; 

-
2 

~ 
~ 
~ . 
~ 

0 
0 

0 
0 
+ 
(1l 
r<') 
(\J 

4: 
I-
V'1 

lJJ 
Z ..... 
..J 
::t: 
U 
I-
4: 
::;: 

190 

no 

no 

PC STA 240 .. 9S.94 
OFFSET 26' L T 

."'\------.----
OOLITERATE ~ A.tsANUON€D 
PAR~ I NG AREA . 
1321 SY . 

?CC sa 2.1·3 •• 26 
OffSET ••• 91 i AT 

ST.i .. 2"10"'00 
EL • ne.63 
elC: • -0.92' 
K • 116 
L. • 251. 7It 

L_~ ____ -_-_- _ -_ -...... 
" 

t. RMI224, 

-l. 22.3Al r .,-,.,-~\ 

~ V
· '-'- ~ 

Rf,",V' ST ...... <PlPE< 1 ~~CTURf OBlITfRATE . _, 

,

RC""VE CONe RIPRAP ~~~~~EO ROAD ' 
• SY -

, -, 

oro To\P£R 
SEE. THE RAJ SED COHCRETE 
ISLAND INSET FOR OnAIlS £"'0 TY I [ e'G 

BEGIN (OP TAPER 
sn 2"9~12 . 01 
OFfSET 26' L T 

STA 251.06. 91 
()I'"fSH B. O' l T 

SEE Rt.I22.113 

TY If a.G 

(ETHtAlM:Y 

TY !I C$-C 

PLAN ANO PROfILE SHED 
fOR OETA TLS 

BEGIN ..w.. WIO£NING 
SH,921·fi.4 . 96 
OFFSET 62. SO'l T 

BECIN TAPER 
sr" 20";2.01 
OFFSET 36' RT 

([TfRt.UolY 

END TAPER 
STA. 251.02.51 
OFFSET 204.00' RT 

MIll AND ACP QVERuy 
OfFSET fR~ 0.71' 

fI .. 3.5' 

R9«WE CONe 
RJPRAP 49 ST 

STA. 244 1.92.80 
OfFSET 1 •• 5' LT· 

TO 56.86' ll" 

RAISED c~CRETE ISLAND OETAIl 

SlA 11 .' •• 53 
OfFSET 31. 5' 

R-l1. !i' 

STA 2<412·20.91 
OFFSET 1 <41. 5' l T 

o 
o 

o 
o 
+ 

N 
U1 
(\J 

4: 
~ 
Vl 

LEGEND 

~ OBLiTERATE 
~ PAV[I.oI[NT 

<~I.;:,u.lJoI.-~ HOFHZOHUL CUA'VE 

CJ 
CJ 
s 

~~6tt! 
pt..l 

CAVERNS 

IoiILL AND OVERLAY 

!lRllf'[WAY NO. 

!J7?)( 

""'''L.~ IN FEET 
.0. eo x -0.80 X 

~
.. L ~ 

-O • .BO 1: .- CONCRETE· 1. 35 ty 1180 IK 35/NORTHBOUND 
FRONTAGE ROAD ,.; I -~ -- ' -,/ .,. 8 ~z 

~~ I \ ;., vi 8' 

... I fL. 780. 78 \ _N <II> :; ~ "'! ~~/STA-"2.' •. 99\ ~~-: ~~ ~~ 
~i:&l 8x--O.30' i.J--- -- - - - - f"r---- - - _. ___ :;E 

K ~ 9<41 ;> STA .. 245.50. 00 1L ~ - - - - - -
l • 15°1 00 El .. 718. S3 > w­

ex .. -0 . 14' 
•• 205 
L. lSO.00 

[)(ISTIHC CROUNO 

~ He" 
~ ~ 

,, ~ .. -
::! ~~ .. ., 

,... ". 
2415"00 

::: 

cil~ ~ -0.17, ~ - . • n 0 
r- • _10 

... ~- - - - - - - - -. - --: ~ 
N~ 

~ . 
~J 
>w 

STA ., 2 <41 8·35.11 

EL .. 77". 16 
ex - 0.141 ' 
K .. 196 
L· 150. 00 

... 
~~ .. ~ 

,, ~ 

~ ~ 

PROPOSED GRADE 

.. ~ N O 
_ 0' 
N _ 
~~ ~ ~ 

~O·OO 

no 

IH 35 NBFR 
PLAN 8c PROFILE 

stAl(l PLAN 1·:100' 
PROfILE ,.: 10' 

MNTB 
160 11~:,-:::zo.p.T1frM#rfdr~ 

ORA_IMG f'MPAFI£D 8'fl ffIT1 
....., Of' 

I lUI -"'--I '-I ,:; I • lS I _.- 1_._ i _ _ 



~ 

8 

~t 
::J; 
:~ 
§ I 
;~ ;-: 
~f 
• c 
§! 
~~ 
~~ .. 
¥~ 

H 
i~ 
~~ 
H 
;.: 

~i 
co 
:~ 

w 
z 

: ; 

Oei. ITER'" TE .. BANOON[O 
00'0 
416 5Y 

TO 

~ROPOS£D: GRAD[ 

-:.~ 

"<",,"C~r. . 

""" ... 
o 
o 

LEGeND 

f"...""'A1 OBLIT ERATE l...6.......Ci PA,VEM('H 

~- HOOIZONT.t.l.. Cl.,IAy[ 

[Z] 

5.::sl 
CAVERNS 

LUll ANO O\'ERLA Y 

AJJu tZl4 

'0'00 I~ ;:f 
f!t.; 1 ~ ~ 

~""'A~'~~ A' _ _ _ _ _ _ _ • __ 

-1 
:r 
u 
f--"'lT£S. 
~1'- ALL SfATlOHS AHO OFFSET SHOWN 
.::=. ARE FROt.I IH 35 NBFR .t.HO RAwP 

ALlC~(NTS UfoILESS OTHERWISE 
IHOtCt.TED. 

2. SA'ft'CUTTIHC SUBSIDIARY TO THE 
PEfiTlHEN'T ITEWS. 

3. REFER TO SUPERELEVAnOH TIlBL£ 
SHEET fOR CROSS SLOPE DdA. 

". REWOVAL Of Cl.G AHD Rl~AP 
SHAll BE: SlJ9StOIARV TO 
OBl.ITtRATE AS4NOOH€D RO"O. 

9/131'Z013 - SittflEU 1M 35 KBFR 
TO THE WEST AND REVISED 
BA.SELINES 

FOR REVISION 1 ONLY' 

_--<-On~~ S0> ............... -._ .... £.1:1'. :::.biJ & ...... *~~~~\ ' 
~~~-~ ',<\ 103141 /~: 

X. ~1 ~t-!~~CfE!!.N~~.<l,··~":; 

I1li ~ !. .0.... \ r· .. ... . ,,. ® ' ... ... h • • 

. --- --;- -- -. - - --- - -- - -- -

,/! '~, --:----~ --- ---7---. -

~~ 
f2 •• 0 100 
I IwwI ...., 

SCiLE IN FEET 

IH 35/NORTHBOUND 
FRONTAGE ROAD 

I : • • 
'. ~... :HW 100' " 763.51j~ · -;' .... . :. ' '\'"CliVEJit ·E:XffNS.:i6N '· : - ' 

, == : ~ : : ~~r. ~5~:;i:~ ExISTING GROUUO ' 

I . : , : ' . 
, ---; .... . :. . .. - ~ .. " - ;' '. . j . 1~9. 

150 

I 
w. mo 
~ . w_ 
~ : d ~: ~ : : ~ 

~:~ ~:~ ~:;; .. :...,. N>-
~. o ~. ' 

~;~ E:~ -.- ~:~ ::·t ~~ 
255 .. 00 

----.---.~- -."",-.-~"--~.~ .. -------"""'-''''-""""""."."-..,,....,,,==--

.,1~Q 

150 

~. ' - ~ : ~ : := ~-
;:: 

~ : ~ ~: ~ ~ ; ~ 
:: :;:: ~ : : 

IH 35 NBFR 
PLAN 8< PROFILE 

SCaLEr PLiN 1 '"I 100 ' 
PROFILE I": 10' 

jfNTB :.::.::" ~--:-..:... 
'",-.----
~ TctU6 ~-.dPl r .. ~~ 
, O)C1J 

OU.-!NG H£J>~ IY' HHTe 
;;;m 

." 
wtU.llI6OfI 

oa IU:a,£Tl:i I M.)~ 



i< 

~ 
£g 
B"-
c 8. 2/ 
~~ 
~ :: 
~'ll . ~ 
H 
e:'8 
~5 
~~ 

~~ 

~~ 
c k .c 
~~ 

j~ 
~~ 
// 

~i 
~~ 
~i 

~~ 
:5/ 
~ ~ 
~~ 

o 
o 

'. 
;,. 
........ 

/ 

;'~r~~~A~ 

01 STA 3;'9.36.67 o orrS[l 16 ' Rl 

w 
z ..... 
....J 
:r: 
U 
I­
<t 
::::E 

850" • •• 

. UC~ 

830 . .•.. 

BEGIN TV I ellt 
STA 53.H.M 
OFFSH 6' LT 

-,--- ._ -. sslOo---

-~--7~~-o--' ---,.-.--.-.~. 
t. :35Wl e£GIN MILL ANO 

ACP OVERLAY 
STA, 10 12,.5.61 
OFFSF.T "5 . 9'l T 

.-

"' . 

~ LEGEND 

~~g ~~NT "lOEN1NG ./ - • - ~ \ ~ \:. . '. ~ . 

on
S

E1 t 7~i -' /; l,. ,......... ~ # ', ./ // \ \ " . PAVEMENT 

/

SlA 331+S'i.-41 ./' ~ ~ \ ' ,/:.... ,.. 06L'lTERt.TE 

, i ·, ' ,, " /1;' '_._+_ J -; '. 

r8<6 , SlO:~A~ / .~ • , __ \) ~1I' " ./ " ~ H~JZO"HAL CURVE 
su. , '.JJ~ <9:2s.. .. f • __ _ ._ _ I \ :.A - ' ' \ 

_ or,se;! ....... tT / I I I , ' . . . ~. 
" \', V !·c 'I ', .. 1, /"" 
-; ~,. ' " '>i. " \ : • .........--i : .~ . CAVERNS 

! p. '\ ,- I V, L--- i L .' ,,,, , \.. /" 

EH{) TV I Ci.C ,, \ _ l t • ...,,-' 4--J, ~ll AND OVERLAY ~
\'_ • ~ GTfRAlM I , __ ~ J I " - \, I"'l :i' / 

AHD PAYE),&£NT WIDENSjtG , \ ( _ . ", - ' " 
SH33"82.<I _ . ' 1\ ' ~\ ' , . \ ._ _ . I+J.~ .• .s tn7Jl 
Off'S£T 16' RT _ 1 . !. _ \ _ .. :. L ;. .1 j .-- F:;'~ aCl.~ .UtJ..4 

-,,;.~:~T~~~i :; {';;:~ ·- =l;-~=l~ ~ ~~~-~,~:-~-~~:~~~ 
~ "" DO END MILL AND ACP OVER LAY' 
.. 00 ~ STA 1020.58. 61 
S ;.. '!' J onSET <16' LT 
u <D'" I I.4ATCH EXISTING PAVEIrro£.NT 

1l1" ~ lttt?t/L-L"f;("1 -'4/4~-. £'31':~ _ '( _~ -,_~~D X-SL.OP:_ 

NOfESI 
tH 35 NBtL I. ALL STATIONS ... NO OFfSET Sf.fOWN 

-sueUT l' "RE FROM IH '5 NSfR ANO 
... -, N6X2598 ~ FR(),I fOP __ . __ ._:;. __ RI.irofl AUCM4:N'TS UHl.[SS 

..------r----"--~-___r~ --=----,-- ... ---~.-___=__r_. ~ 10:C:b+OO OTHERW1Sf. I~OICATED. 
101 +00 =:> 2. ~~=i~~~~~\~i:~OIARY TO THE 

. ~ . " . ~ ', "~_., _. 

~ IH 35 S!3ML ,. REFER TO TYPICAL SECTION 
c:::::::::> SHUTS FOfl MIRE IHFORWAnON. _ '_ '0_.- ._._ .... _. _ _ ... _ . ______ ... •• AEU:>YAl OF' e.G "'NO RJPRAP 

SHAll BE SUBSIDIARY TO 
OBLITERATE ABANoo.IEO ROAD. 

S. TYP[ I "k>OlfIEO CURB R~S 
TO BE PROVIDW AT JNTEASECTlOHS 
WITH DRIVEWAYS AND CROSS ROADS. 

!\, ;~~:Q!.~rf~~t 
~ oa':. .... ~ ··~J"1 
""' j.,*/ }:\! ···t. ~ 
~ ~ ~1i·s.Ci·ssru"! 
~ r-i:--~;9m-'-:':S1 
~ "Oi,·(ICEN~···~I(;.:' 

tt'\~~i~f£$.~:~ 
o 25 SO 100 
I .. """""'" 

MArCH EXJ~STlNG NBFR G~ADE :ANO CROSS'-"'SL"'OP"E=-:-__ --:-__ .....;. _ _______ -'-__ -:--_ ____ -'-_ _ --:--_~.j 

.!ACl 

~ '-~ '-~ - - .... '.-. . - . :". ::. ~-.. 

SCALE IN FEET 

IH 35/NORTHBOUND 
FRONTAGE ROAD 

. -.. _. - " ~ . . . .. . .. ~ ~ : ~ _~ --- -c- .- - -'- -- - :-- -- :-!-. --. ~-

> ~:~~:~ .~~~~.-..~ 
.8.30. 

IH 35 NBFR 
PLAN & PROFILE 

SCAlEI PlAN I M 1 l00' 
PROF1LE ,~: 10' 

.20 

~NTB ~-~~..:.-, 
~,.., 1U1ST¥'_ ... _ 

~T .... ~tol~"~b1 
I _lIlll 

OFiAWlHG PI'![P.t.M,O BY, ~~T8 

stifff Of' 
~: -::1 rDW.L UI -.en .. 

~ ~I t: ~ :N.o 
ICC 15-9-160) 

.... .,.; :~ f'Xle!QI .n. 
330- 00 !,S+OO 3_0.00 oo , ~ ot us. He I~ S~ 



! 
;; 

~ 
~ 
~ c 

~~ 
I; ~ 
li-:; ,q 
? i-ze 
~i 

I 
I 
~ 

~ 
J 
! 
::: 

I 
;;: 

'., (j 

~\ 
~. 

, 
'\ 

':>. ,'-'" 

~\ , , , , 
\. ': 

_-_-~-.c.-. ....-c-:--

s~ "1:, \ 

\; t \\ 

" -\ \. 
\ 

[l(lST CIJLVERT 

/ 

" ? 
" 

7;..> 

~~-0~ 

~. 

LEGEi>i.D 

~ OSLlTfRt..T[ 
~ PAVEMENT 

~ HORIZO!oiTAL CURV[ 

o 'rn 
O~ 

CJ 
CAVERNS 

LULL AND OVERLAY 

~ j ,TO :EMAIN ,IN PLACE ~ 1° 
''., \ -;;-:;; -, .~-' ( -' ° ~ r-_~,' .. _~ ~_, _ ____ ,_ 0:' '\ \ < - --;£/0.' . ~ 

--~C~'~~':~~:'J_---~i~;~~?~~~~t~'~~~-:~=--~~~~~=-_~:~:_);::x-_-=;"~;~- ; 
; ANO SGT / /"~ , REMOvE 175 LF OF ~' -- !z;! ~ CONe RIPRAf' TAS, ANC SCT ~BGf. 0 ........... 

1'.4 Cy ~ ~ 

.8lD. 

. .&60. .. _ 

. AS.a. 

.. 3:40. 
~ 
z 

£XIS~_~~~P.~ (/e'-'"" // ~ I 
<:== - u 

!H 35 N8Ml 

- - -------f!f:mW--t:GP--II.tlIl]---- ---­
P.¥£~ENT !HOrNING 
Slit 1037+10.39 
OFFSET 68' LT 

-....--.,,--, --" .. "T"--,---' -- -~ 
11' . JSMl7 103;+00 BEGIN WILL AND 

x=: "' Ll ANO ACP OVERLAY" '-- f-~ 657SY ~ <{ -,------r---"~ •• 8"259. ~ ~ 
~ r----.--;~~~"~~~~~2~~~~~--~~ ~ .,..-------, NOTES: 

'It. ACP OV(RLA Y 
IH 35 SBMl srlt 1031"10.83 

QHSH <48.38' 
-_IQ ~S.~""'..JluJ,-____ _ 

\ ~ 7\ ~L-i.~r~--:-

~ 
~ 

;, 

G"OOND_~_< __ _ 

L ALL STATIONS AND OFFSET SfjOWN 
ARE fROM IH 35 NerR AND RAir,f> 
ALIGt&tEHTS UNLESS OTHERWISE 
INDICATED. 

2. SAWa.JTTING SUBSIDIARY TO THE 
PERTINENT IT[L(S. 

3. REFER TO TYPICAL SECTION 
StiEETS FOR MORE INfORtr.cATION. 

"'. REJ,IOVAl OF ctrG AND RIPRAP 
SHAll BE SUBSIDIARY TO 
OBLITERATE ABANOOk£.O ROAD. 

_860 . 

-I!~Q. 

_ ........ ,'"", 
--;\. OF rer't 

~ /l;~~"'*."":~~:'" ~.-~-----,"--, 
~ ~.~!!~:..E~¥.:!:~j 
\tl' ~f~ ••• ,~~:~~/~'o/ 

I'~~f~~~f~--
25 50 100 

I ....... t..w.rc 
SCALE IN FEET 

IH 35/NORTHBOUND 
FRONTAGE ROAD 

IH 35 NBFR 
PLAN & PROFILE 

SCAlE~ PLAN 1~:100' 
PROFILE 1-:10' 

:-tHTS ::;..o:a .. .!;:::::"...:.., 
lWI:nJll101ST1UT'JOII ... _ 

~ TaD o.p.nmrnt a( Tr.nspD11.rfon 
T·OiOU 

840'11 ~~~'~I~~~~~~~~wG'~Y~'~~~T~'====::I ~ St£ti Of I 

~: :::"1 fOOA4. lUe -..m ... -,-
6,1 ...,.j ...... "I ,9 i ~ 

i 
TEXAS I AUS I WIli..l~ 

~ '4 <0 ,. ~ __ .IU"f. _, •. __ 
:'0 3~5.00 = 360+00 I is 10015 f os. I,Z!. HC! 1M 151 



! 
..: 
;; 

Ie 

~ 
h 
~~ 
j;-:; 
."~ 

! 
i 
8 
~ 

~ 

I 
~ ; 
& 

o 
o 
o 
o ... ... 
(£) 
tf) 

steIN SlO(W'lU 
sa 368·86.51 
OffSET ' 1.79' l T 

BEGIN £OP AND 
PAVEMi:.Nl "l JEttING 
51.4. 368·6&.51 
OfFSEl 1~ ' L T 

f>1;OPOSEIi 
5' SIDEWALK ~ 

MILl .... ND A.CP OVE~LI.Y\ 2,017 Sy 

~ Ii. Ne .. "e ~ _ _ , ~~9B 1£\ 
VlI~~,.....,....,~~~Na~·~'~"~·~J;>:7-7-?'=7:;:::";f:=,~::-~~~:!s~-~:rn~-~'t .;r~ •• .., ""~ P [NO C&G TY I >----->:- - - - - 65 00 1----- . ' - 20' '"UR6 TRANS BEGIN EOP 

- 1" 7"-/ - . 'STA 10"0.1 2 

-Z2 ij.~-I L~ 'i. 0 .. - - - • - - - - ~ - - - --_. .. .. OFFSET 18- RT CROSS SLOPE 

<E:Bt.'1~CjS-::D 

o <= IH 3S NB"'l o ' ., .- .-----.-r--
tl- 1 ~ _ ~ -----......,..:LO.~-'T"'J--"'I""'""""~ --;O;!.OO r----4_r--~ ~'''''lL~ J.NO---,- ·----;-;~ ~.~ IH 35 SBML i . 3s.L 

.lCP OV£RLA.Y ~ 

~:si~4!;?6166 ~ 
._- .. ~.~ l:! .. __ .. __ _ 

"'lIlL AND ACP QY(Rl""r 
251 SY 

-;;;;r.~----..,.. 

SA,WCUT l ' FROU E 

-- -r- - , 

~1.~ . 

:.: . .,.; 1.::.; "':'..:-..:'--{ -~ -:.: :..::.:.+-

~~ -
- - - T- - t'~S~I~: G"~o7 ---- - _. -..;-

650 
g~ 

' . 'i: :;.:' ~ 
N ~ g <> 

o 
o 
o 
o 
+ 
(£) 
r­
tf) 

« 
l­
V) 

W 
Z 

.J 
:r: 
U 
I­
« 
::2 

LlGlND 

~ CBll1ERAl[ 
~ PAVEMENT 

~ HORIZON'Al CURVE 

CZJ 
c:sJ 

C.l'VERNS 

MIll AND OVERLAY 

.4JJd JZZJ 

NOTESI 
1. Al l ST.HJOHS AND Of'J:'S(T SHOWN 

ARE Ffl:CI.I I H 35 H8rR .toNO RAioF 
AlIGt<&ENTS UNlESS OlHERWISE 
It/OlCATED. 

2 . ShWCUllING SUBSIDIARY" 10 THE 
PERTINENT ITEMS. 

3. REFER TO TYP leAL S£:eTIOW 
SHEETS FOR t«lRE INFORIU.llON. 

l1li. REMOVAL Of ct.G AND RIPft4P 
SHALL BE SUBS! 0 I loRy TO 
OBL I TERAT£ ABANDONED R04D. 

,..... ....... , .... " 
.. _~~"\~~2!.~~~ ... 

~ $./ *' " ... ', 
~ i~·s.rnsri~ 
~ ~1i~n'--:':::i; 
"~ \'!i/'.CEN'<f..··~":f 
~~ 4',~~~~f.t~--

.... r ~ 2" ... il "';0 
~ SCALE IN FEET 

. erG 
1,'--------------4 

IH 3S/NORTHBOUND 
FRONTAGE ROAD 

IH 35 NBFR 
PLAN 8c PROFILE 

.1iI~9.! I SC.UEI PLAN 1-: 100' 
PROFJLE 1- : 10' 

:-INTB ~':'!!::":"..:.... 
TftfUII~fl" __ 

.~~Q_ I r-~~ ~t1f~tlOIl 
I 0fI4WlMC flftEJ>4RG) BY, ~TtI I 

SIIffi 

~: tJ '--"4.lII~_ 

o 

T£XAS I AUS I .JlUAWSOrI "I I •• 0 OJ ;; ::; ~ .. :j 810 I - -.~. ~ ,_n_ 
365"00 370 .. 00 375·00 I;;. I DO!~ I DfI las, ETC!!" ,)5 I " .. '" 

., 
~ 

~ 

365"00 J1( 


